Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
What gender are you? (Q1)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Gender Female 100.0 100.0
Male 100.0 100.0
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
What gender are you? (Q1)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 435 226 209
Gender Female 226 226
Male 209 209

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
How old are you? (Q3)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
12 years old 2 4
13 years old 33.7 36.9 30.2
14 years old 63.1 60.5 66.0
15 years old 3.0 2.3 3.8
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 1



Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
How old are you? (Q3)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 432 226 206
12 years old 1 1
13 years old 146 83 63
14 years old 272 137 135
15 years old 13 5 8

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Are you Hispanic or Latino? (Q4)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 25.4 29.2 21.4
No 74.6 70.8 78.6
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Are you Hispanic or Latino? (Q4)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 415 215 200
Yes 110 65 45
No 305 150 155

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 2



Umatilla County

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

How do you describe yourself? (Mark all that apply). (Q5).

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
American Indian 10.5 124 8.4
Asian 25 3.2 1.7
Black or African American 2.8 2.7 2.8
Nolvetowaianorober | 7| ar|
White 88.7 89.1 88.3
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How do you describe yourself? (Mark all that apply). (Q5).
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 345 175 170
American Indian 35 21 14
Asian 9 6 3
Black or African American 10 5 5
Nati_vg Hawaiian or Other 6 3 3
Pacific Islander
White 306 156 150

Unweighted counts.

Umatilla County
Body Weight status as Measured by Body Mass Index (BMI): Weight to
Height Ratios. (Q6, 7)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

Body Not at risk for overweight 74.7 78.8 70.6
Mass At risk for overweight

I(gdex (85th-95th percentile) 14.8 14.2 15.5
OUP  Overweight (>= 95th

percentile) 10.5 7.0 14.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Umatilla County
Body Weight status as Measured by Body Mass Index (BMI): Weight to
Height Ratios. (Q6, 7)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 384 194 190
Body Not at risk for overweight 287 153 134
Mass At risk for overweight
gngp (85th.95th percentie) 57 27 30
u verweight (>= 95th
Sercentilge) ( ° 40 14 26
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Putting them all together, what were your grades like last year?
(Q56, 101)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Mostly A's 39.9 45.3 33.9
Mostly B's 31.3 31.9 30.6
Mostly C's 141 11.7 16.9
Mostly D's 5.6 3.9 7.5
Mostly F's 2.9 1.1 4.9
None of those grades 5 1.0
Not sure 5.6 5.0 6.2
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Putting them all together, what were your grades like last year?
(Q56, 101)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 341 180 161
Mostly A's 134 81 53
Mostly B's 108 58 50
Mostly C's 49 21 28
Mostly D's 19 7 12
Mostly F's 10 2 8
None of those grades 2 2
Not sure 19 9 10

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.




Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Are your grades better than the grades of most students in your

class? (Q57, 102)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 7.2 6.9 7.5
Mostly not true 28.5 26.0 31.3
Mostly true 45.6 45.7 454
Definitely true 18.8 21.5 15.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Are your grades better than the grades of most students in your

class? (Q57, 102)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 338 180 158
Definitely not true 24 12 12
Mostly not true 96 47 49
Mostly true 156 83 73
Definitely true 62 38 24

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Umatilla County
When was the last time you saw a doctor or nurse practitioner for a
check up or physical exam when you were not sick or injured? (Q9)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

During the past 12 months 438 46.1 414

Between 12 and 24

months ago 14.0 16.5 11.3

More than 24 months ago 6.2 7.2 5.2

Never 3.2 2.6 3.7

Not Sure 32.8 27.6 38.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Umatilla County
When was the last time you saw a doctor or nurse practitioner for a
check up or physical exam when you were not sick or injured? (Q9)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 429 222 207

During the past 12 months 187 102 85

Between 12 and 24

months ago 60 37 23

More than 24 months ago 27 16 11

Never 14 6 8

Not Sure 141 61 80

Unweighted counts.

Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, where did you usually go to meet your
health care needs? (Choose only one.) (Q10)%

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

Emergency room 8.9 10.0 7.8

Family doctor 37.1 43.0 30.9

County or community

health clinic 241 22.5 25.8

School-based health

center 5.0 6.8 3.1

Other place not listed 7.2 3.7 10.8

| needed care- but didn't

see anyone 1.4 1.7 1.0

| did not need care during

the past 12 months 16.3 12.3 20.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.

Page 6



Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, where did you usually go to meet your
health care needs? (Choose only one.) (Q10)%

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 214 109 105
Emergency room 19 11 8
Family doctor 80 47 33
County or community
health clinic 52 25 27
School-based health
center 10 7 3
Other place not listed 15 4 11
| needed care- but didn't 3 2 1
see anyone
| did not need care during
the past 12 months 35 13 22
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, did you have any of the following health
care needs? (Mark all that apply.) (Q11a-h)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Check-up or sports
physical 40.1 43.9 36.2
Injury or accident 23.3 23.2 23.5
lliness 33.9 37.9 29.8
Immunization/Vaccination 30.7 28.7 329
Alcohol or other drug
problem counseling 3.2 4.5 1.9
Personal or emotional
problem counseling 8.9 91 8.7
Other need not listed here 10.6 9.9 11.4
| had no health care needs 18.0 15.8 20.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, did you have any of the following health
care needs? (Mark all that apply.) (Q11a-h)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 214 109 105
Check-up or sports
physical 86 48 38
Injury or accident 50 26 24
lliness 72 41 31
Immunization/Vaccination 65 31 34
Alcohol or other drug 7 5 2
problem counseling
Personal or emotional
problem counseling 19 10 9
Other need not listed here 23 11 12
| had no health care needs 39 17 22
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, did you have any of the following health
care needs that were NOT met? (Mark all that apply.) (Q12a-h).
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Check-up or sports
physical 5.8 5.3 6.4
Injury or accident 6.5 5.7 7.2
lliness 13.7 16.3 10.9
Immunization/Vaccination 3.0 4.6 1.3
Alcohol or other drug
problem counseling 1.7 1.1 24
Personal or emotional
problem counseling 4.8 4.6 5.0
Other need not listed here 3.4 3.2 3.6
| had no health care needs 71.2 69.4 73.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, did you have any of the following health
care needs that were NOT met? (Mark all that apply.) (Q12a-h).

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 171 88 83

Check-up or sports

physical P P 10 5

Injury or accident 11 5 6

lliness 23 14 9

Immunization/Vaccination 5 4 1

Alcohol or other drug 3 1 5

problem counseling

Personal or emo.tional 8 4 4

problem counseling

Other need not listed here 6 3 3

| had no health care needs 122 61 61

Unweighted counts.

Umatilla County
13. When was the last time you saw a dentist or dental hygienist for a
check up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other dental work? (Q10,13)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

During the past 12 months 59.7 63.1 56.0

Between 12 and 24

months ago 14.0 13.5 14.6

More than 24 months ago 5.8 6.8 4.7

Never 3.0 3.1 2.9

Not Sure 17.5 13.5 21.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Umatilla County
13. When was the last time you saw a dentist or dental hygienist for a
check up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other dental work? (Q10,13)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 434 226 208

During the past 12 months 258 142 116

Between 12 and 24

months ago 60 30 30

More than 24 months ago 26 16 10

Never 13 7 6

Not Sure 77 31 46

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

Have you ever had a cavity that you know of? (Q14)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 69.6 77.9 61.2
No 30.4 221 38.8
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Have you ever had a cavity that you know of? (Q14)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 218 110 108
Yes 151 85 66
No 67 25 42

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

Did you brush your teeth in the past 24 hours? (Q15)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 94.3 96.2 92.3
No 5.7 3.8 7.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary
Umatilla County

Did you brush your teeth in the past 24 hours? (Q15)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 215 110 105
Yes 203 106 97
No 12 4 8

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary

Umatilla County

Are you limited in any way in any activities because
of any physical, mental or emotional condition?

(Q39)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 10.7 12.0 9.4
No 89.3 88.0 90.6
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Are you limited in any way in any activities because
of any physical, mental or emotional condition?

(Q39)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 216 109 107
Yes 23 13 10
No 193 96 97

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Is your condition: physical; learning; emotional; not
sure? (Mark all that apply.) (Q40a-d).

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Physical 37.2 32.8 42.5
Learning 8.9 8.1 9.8
Emotional 23.6 26.8 19.8
Not sure 41.4 48.3 33.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Is your condition: physical; learning; emotional; not
sure? (Mark all that apply.) (Q40a-d).

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 47 26 21
Physical 17 8 9
Learning 4 2 2
Emotional 11 7 4
Not sure 20 13 7

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Do you now have any condition that requires you to
use special equipment, such as a cane, a wheelchair
a special bed, or a special telephone? (Q41)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 1.9 2.7 1.0
No 98.1 97.3 99.0
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Do you now have any condition that requires you to
use special equipment, such as a cane, a wheelchair
a special bed, or a special telephone? (Q41)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 217 109 108
Yes 4 3 1
No 213 106 107

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 12



Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Because of a physical, learning or emotional condition that you
have had for at least a year, do you: (Q42a-d)?

Gender

Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Have any limitations
attending school or in
your ability to do
regular housework?
Have difficulty in doing
regular household
chores, shopping or
errands?
Have limitations in
doing strenuous 54.8 61.2 44.0
activities/sports?
Have difficulty with
personal care?

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

447 452 44.0

8.2 6.0 12.0

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Because of a physical, learning or emotional condition that you
have had for at least a year, do you: (Q42a-d)?

Gender

Total Female Male

Total 24 15 9
Have any limitations
attending school or in
your ability to do
regular housework?

Have difficulty in doing
regular household
chores, shopping or
errands?

Have limitations in
doing strenuous 13 9 4
activities/sports?
Have difficulty with
personal care?

Unweighted counts.

1" 7 4

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 13



Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, have you had an episode of asthma
or an asthma attack? (Q90, 43)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Never had asthma 71.3 69.5 73.4
Yes 6.5 8.0 4.8
No 18.3 16.6 20.2
Not sure 3.9 5.9 1.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, have you had an episode of asthma
or an asthma attack? (Q90, 43)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 353 189 164
Never had asthma 252 132 120
Yes 23 15 8
No 64 31 33
Not sure 14 11 3
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Has a doctor, nurse, or other health professional ever
told you that you have asthma? (Q91, 44)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 12.5 14.2 10.6
No 82.1 80.4 84.1
Not sure 54 54 5.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Has a doctor, nurse, or other health professional ever
told you that you have asthma? (Q91, 44)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 355 188 167
Yes 45 27 18
No 291 151 140
Not sure 19 10 9

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Do you still have asthma? (Q92, 45)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
| have never had asthma 79.2 79.1 79.4
Yes- | still have asthma 6.1 6.3 5.9
'z;lé)t-h:nr:ao longer have 6.6 4.9 8.5
Don't know/not sure 8.0 9.6 6.2
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Do you still have asthma? (Q92, 45)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 354 187 167
| have never had asthma 280 148 132
Yes- | still have asthma 22 12 10
I;lsth:nr;o longer have 23 9 14
Don't know/not sure 29 18 11

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.




Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many days of school did you miss
because of your asthma? (Q93, 46)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
| don't have asthma 82.6 83.3 81.9
None 14.8 14.4 15.2
One day .8 .6 1.1
Four to six days 3 7
Seven or more days 3 5
Don't know/not sure 1.2 1.8 .6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many days of school did you miss
because of your asthma? (Q93, 46)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 351 187 164
| don't have asthma 290 156 134
None 52 27 25
One day 3 1 2
Four to six days 1 1
Seven or more days 1 1
Don't know/not sure 4 3 1

Unweighted counts.

Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many nights did symptoms of asthma

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

make it difficult for you to stay asleep? (Q94, 47)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

| don't have asthma 82.0 83.1 80.9

None 13.4 13.0 13.9

One night 1.1 .6 1.7

Two or three nights .8 1.1 5

Four to six nights 3 5

Seven or more nights .9 1.9

Don't know/not sure 1.5 1.8 1.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many nights did symptoms of asthma

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

make it difficult for you to stay asleep? (Q94, 47)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 352 186 166

| don't have asthma 289 155 134

None 47 24 23

One night 4 1 3

Two or three nights 3 2 1

Four to six nights 1 1

Seven or more nights 3 3

Don't know/not sure 5 3 2

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke
cigarettes? (Current cigarette use is defined as one or more
cigarettes in past 30 days.) (Q11,16)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 91.6 91.1 92.0
1 or 2 days 3.4 2.9 4.0
3 to 5 days 1.5 14 1.5
6 to 9 days 7 9 5
10 to 19 days 1.0 15 5
20 to 29 days 5 5 4
All 30 days 1.4 1.9 1.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke
cigarettes? (Current cigarette use is defined as one or more
cigarettes in past 30 days.) (Q11,16)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 435 226 209
0 days 400 207 193
1 or 2 days 14 6 8
3 to 5 days 6 3 3
6 to 9 days 3 2 1
10 to 19 days 4 3 1
20 to 29 days 2 1 1
All 30 days 6 4 2

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes
did you smoke per day? (Q12,17)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

| did not smoke cigarettes

during the past 30 days 91.6 90.8 924

Less than 1 cigarette per

day 2.7 3.0 2.5

1 cigarette per day 1.2 9 1.5

2 to 5 cigarettes per day 3.5 4.0 3.0

6 to 10 cigarettes per day 3 5

11 to 20 cigarettes per day 7 .9 .5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes
did you smoke per day? (Q12,17)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 424 218 206

| did not smoke cigarettes

during the past 30 days 390 199 191

Less than 1 cigarette per

day 11 6 5

1 cigarette per day 5 2 3

2 to 5 cigarettes per day 14 8 6

6 to 10 cigarettes per day 1 1

11 to 20 cigarettes per day 3 2 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use
chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi,
Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

(Q13,18)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

0 days 97.7 98.2 97.1

1 or 2 days 1.0 1.0 1.0

3 to 5 days 3 5

6 to 9 days 4 4 5

10 to 19 days 2 4

20 to 29 days 2 5

All 30 days 2 4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use
chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi,
Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

(Q13,18)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 435 226 209

0 days 425 222 203

1 or 2 days 4 2 2

3 to 5 days 1 1

6 to 9 days 2 1 1

10 to 19 days 1 1

20 to 29 days 1 1

All 30 days 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke
cigarettes on school property? (Q14,19)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 99.1 98.2 100.0
1 or 2 days 5 1.0
3 to 5 days 2 4
10 to 19 days .2 4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke
cigarettes on school property? (Q14,19)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 433 225 208
0 days 429 221 208
1 or 2 days 2 2
3 to 5 days 1 1
10 to 19 days 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use
chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property? (Q15,

20)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 99.6 99.6 99.5
1 or 2 days 2 5
6 to 9 days .2 4
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use
chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property? (Q15,

20)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 431 225 206
0 days 429 224 205
1 or 2 days 1 1
6 to 9 days 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 12 months, did you do any of the following to quit
using tobacco:? (Mark all that apply). (Q21b-h)

Total

Gender

Female

Male

Total

| did not try to quit using
tobacco during the past 12
months

Went to a special group or
class at my school for
students who want to quit
using tobacco

Talked to an adult at my
school about how to quit
using tobacco

Talked to a peer helper at
my school about how to
quit using tobacco

Went to a special group or
class outside of school for
people who want to quit
using tobacco

Tried to quit on my own

Tried some other way to
quit

100.0

51.3

4.6

57.4
9.1

100.0

57.6

10.6

42.4
10.6

100.0

46.5

68.7
8.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, did you do any of the following to quit
using tobacco:? (Mark all that apply). (Q21b-h)

Total

Gender

Female Male

Total

| did not try to quit using
tobacco during the past 12
months

Went to a special group or
class at my school for
students who want to quit
using tobacco

Talked to an adult at my
school about how to quit
using tobacco

Talked to a peer helper at
my school about how to
quit using tobacco

Went to a special group or
class outside of school for
people who want to quit
using tobacco

Tried to quit on my own

Tried some other way to
quit

23

12

10

6

13

6

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County

How old were you when you first smoked a whole
cigarette? (Q23a, 29a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
never have 79.3 79.6 79.0
8 or younger 5.2 4.6 5.8
9 2.4 1.8 3.0
10 2.2 2.3 2.0
11 15 14 15
12 5.2 4.2 6.3
13 3.5 45 2.3
14 .8 1.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How old were you when you first smoked a whole
cigarette? (Q23a, 29a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 427 220 207
never have 340 176 164
8 or younger 22 10 12
9 10 4 6
10 9 5 4
11 6 3 3
12 22 9 13
13 15 10 5
14 3 3

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you had beer or wine
(non-religious) or hard liquor to drink during the past 30 days?

(Q16, 22)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 occasions 71.7 66.8 77.0
1-2 occasions 16.0 19.3 124
3-5 occasions 7.7 8.6 6.7
6-9 occasions 1.6 9 2.3
10 or more occasions 3.0 4.4 1.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you had beer or wine
(non-religious) or hard liquor to drink during the past 30 days?

(Q16, 22)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 430 225 205
0 occasions 308 151 157
1-2 occasions 69 43 26
3-5 occasions 33 19 14
6-9 occasions 7 2 5
10 or more occasions 13 10 3

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have 5
or more drinks of alcohol in a row, that is, within a couple
of hours? (Q17, 23)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

0 days 87.6 85.4 89.9

1 or 2 days 79 9.0 6.8

3 to 5 days 2.7 29 2.4

6 to 9 days 14 1.8 9

20 to 29 days 3 5

All 30 days 2 4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have 5
or more drinks of alcohol in a row, that is, within a couple
of hours? (Q17, 23)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 428 223 205

0 days 375 191 184

1 or 2 days 34 20 14

3 to 5 days 11 6 5

6 to 9 days 6 4 2

20 to 29 days 1 1

All 30 days 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at
least one drink of alcohol on school property? (Q18, 24)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

0 days 97.9 97.2 98.6

1 or 2 days 1.2 1.9 5

3 to 5 days 5 .9

6 to 9 days 2 5

10 to 19 days 2 .5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at
least one drink of alcohol on school property? (Q18, 24)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 420 221 199

0 days 411 215 196

1 or 2 days 5 4 1

3 to 5 days 2 2

6 to 9 days 1 1

10 to 19 days 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 25
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at
least one drink of alcohol at a party? (Q19, 25).

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

0 days 85.2 83.7 86.9

1 or 2 days 10.3 10.2 10.5

3 to 5 days 3.0 3.8 2.1

6 to 9 days 1.0 14 .6

10 to 19 days 3 5

20 to 29 days 2 4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at
least one drink of alcohol at a party? (Q19, 25).

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 411 216 195
0 days 350 181 169
1 or 2 days 43 22 21
3 to 5 days 12 8 4
6 to 9 days 4 3 1
10 to 19 days 1 1
20 to 29 days 1 1

Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How old were you when you first had more than a sip or
two of beer, wine, or hard liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey, or
gin)? (Q23b, 29b)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
never have 53.7 52.7 54.9
8 or younger 9.2 7.4 11.1
9 2.9 2.0 3.9
10 3.3 3.2 3.4
11 6.1 6.0 6.2
12 6.8 7.8 5.7
13 13.3 16.3 10.1
14 4.4 4.6 4.2
15 .2 4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How old were you when you first had more than a sip or
two of beer, wine, or hard liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey, or

gin)? (Q23b, 29b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 420 217 203
never have 224 114 110
8 or younger 38 16 22
9 12 4 8
10 14 7 7
11 26 13 13
12 29 17 12
13 57 36 21
14 19 10 9
15 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How old were you when you first began drinking alcoholic
beverages regularly; i.e., at least once or twice a month?

(Q23c, 29c)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
never have 82.4 79.7 85.2
8 or younger 14 1.3 1.5
9 2 5
10 1.4 5 2.4
11 1.7 1.9 1.4
12 4.8 5.1 4.4
13 6.2 8.5 3.8
14 2.0 3.0 9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How old were you when you first began drinking alcoholic
beverages regularly; i.e., at least once or twice a month?

(Q23c, 29c)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 423 217 206
never have 348 173 175
8 or younger 6 3 3
9 1 1
10 6 1 5
11 7 4 3
12 20 9
13 27 8
14 8 2

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use
marijuana? (Q20, 26)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 89.8 89.9 89.8
1 or 2 times 5.0 5.9 4.0
3 to 9times 2.0 1.5 2.6
10 to 19 times 2.0 1.9 2.0
20 to 39 times 5 1.1
40 or more times 7 .8 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use
marijuana? (Q20, 26)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 421 221 200
0 times 379 199 180
1 or 2 times 21 13 8
3 to 9 times 8 3 5
10 to 19 times 8 4 4
20 to 39 times 2 2
40 or more times 3 2 1
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use
marijuana on school property? (Q21, 27)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 99.3 99.1 99.5
1 or 2 times 5 5 5
10 to 19 times .2 4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use
marijuana on school property? (Q21, 27)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 402 213 189
0 times 399 211 188
1 or 2 times 2 1 1
10 to 19 times 1 1
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How old were you when you first tried marijuana or
hashish? (Q23d, 29d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
never have 80.7 79.0 82.6
8 or younger 1.0 1.0 1.1
9 1.4 1.3 1.5
10 1.4 29
11 29 3.2 25
12 4.4 3.9 5.0
13 6.0 8.6 3.0
14 2.2 2.9 1.4
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How old were you when you first tried marijuana or
hashish? (Q23d, 29d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 423 220 203
never have 343 175 168
8 or younger 4 2 2
9 6 3 3
10 6 6
11 12 7 5
12 18 8 10
13 25 19 6
14 9 6 3

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you sniffed glue, breathed the
contents of aerosol spray cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to
get high during the past 30 days? (Q22a, 28a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 occasions 94.2 92.5 96.0
1-2 occasions 4.8 6.5 3.0
3-5 occasions 7 1.0 5
10 or more occasions .2 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you sniffed glue, breathed the
contents of aerosol spray cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to
get high during the past 30 days? (Q22a, 28a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 425 217 208
0 occasions 401 201 200
1-2 occasions 20 14 6
3-5 occasions 3 2 1
10 or more occasions 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you used prescription
drugs (without a doctor's order) to get high during the past
30 days? (Q22b, 28b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 occasions 96.3 94.2 98.6
1-2 occasions 2.5 3.4 1.4
3-5 occasions 7 1.4
6-9 occasions 5 1.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you used prescription
drugs (without a doctor's order) to get high during the past
30 days? (Q22b, 28b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 422 215 207
0 occasions 407 203 204
1-2 occasions 10 7 3
3-5 occasions 3 3
6-9 occasions 2 2
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you used stimulants
(amphetamines, meth, crystal, speed, crank) during the past
30 days? (Q22c, 28c)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 occasions 98.5 97.5 99.5
1-2 occasions 1.3 20 5
6-9 occasions 3 5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you used stimulants
(amphetamines, meth, crystal, speed, crank) during the past
30 days? (Q22c, 28c)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 422 215 207
0 occasions 416 210 206
1-2 occasions 5 4 1
6-9 occasions 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 32
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you used cocaine or
"crack" cocaine during the past 30 days? (Q22d, 28d).

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 occasions 98.2 96.6 100.0
1-2 occasions 1.5 2.9
3-5 occasions .3 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you used cocaine or
"crack" cocaine during the past 30 days? (Q22d, 28d).

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 422 215 207
0 occasions 415 208 207
1-2 occasions 6 6
3-5 occasions 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you used heroin or other
opiates or narcotics during the past 30 days? (Q22e, 28e)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 occasions 99.0 98.6 99.5
1-2 occasions 3 5
3-5 occasions 5 9
10 or more occasions .3 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you used heroin or other
opiates or narcotics during the past 30 days? (Q22e, 28e)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 421 215 206
0 occasions 417 212 205
1-2 occasions 1 1
3-5 occasions 2 2
10 or more occasions 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you used Ecstasy or
MDMA during the past 30 days? (Q22f, 28f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 occasions 98.8 98.5 99.0
1-2 occasions 1.0 1.5 5
3-5 occasions .2 4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you used Ecstasy or
MDMA during the past 30 days? (Q22f, 28f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 420 213 207
0 occasions 415 210 205
1-2 occasions 4 3 1
3-5 occasions 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you used LSD or other
hallucinogens or psychedelics during the past 30 days? (Q28g)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 occasions 98.6 99.0 98.1
1-2 occasions 1.0 1.0 1.0
10 or more occasions 4 9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
On how many occasions (if any) have you used LSD or other
hallucinogens or psychedelics during the past 30 days? (Q28g)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 207 101 106
0 occasions 204 100 104
1-2 occasions 2 1 1
10 or more occasions 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County
(Summary variable) Use of marijuana, inhalants,

stimulants, cocaine, heroin, ecstasy and/or prescription
drugs in past 30 days?

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 Occasions 83.8 80.8 87.0
1 or more Occasions 16.2 19.2 13.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County
(Summary variable) Use of marijuana, inhalants,

stimulants, cocaine, heroin, ecstasy and/or prescription
drugs in past 30 days?

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 412 215 197
0 Occasions 346 174 172
1 or more Occasions 66 41 25

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

(Summary variable) Use of stimulants, cocaine, heroin
and/or ecstasy in past 30 days?

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 Occasions 96.8 95.2 98.5
1 or more Occasions 3.2 4.8 1.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

(Summary variable) Use of stimulants, cocaine, heroin
and/or ecstasy in past 30 days?

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 420 214 206
0 Occasions 407 204 203
1 or more Occasions 13 10 3

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County

How old were you when you first tried to sniff or inhale

gases, sprays, or glue in order to get high? (Q23e, 29¢)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
never have 90.9 89.5 92.4
8 or younger 5 5 5
9 5 4 5
10 1.3 1.4 1.1
11 3 5
12 2.6 1.7 3.5
13 3.3 5.1 1.4
14 7 1.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County

How old were you when you first tried to sniff or inhale

gases, sprays, or glue in order to get high? (Q23e, 29¢)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 421 219 202
never have 383 196 187
8 or younger 2 1 1
9 2 1 1
10 5 3 2
11 1 1
12 11 7
13 14 11 3
14

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco
(cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from grocery stores? (Q86a)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 96.1 95.6 96.6

1 time 1.6 1.0 2.2

3 times .6 1.2

5-9 times 1.0 2.1

15 or more times .6 1.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco
(cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from grocery stores? (Q86a)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 179 88 91

None 172 84 88

1 time 3 1 2

3 times 1 1

5-9 times 2 2

15 or more times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from

vending machines? (Q86b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 99.0 98.0 100.0
1 time 5 1.0
2 times .5 1.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from

vending machines? (Q86b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 179 90 89
None 177 88 89
1 time 1 1
2 times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco
(cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from convenience stores
(such as 7-Eleven)? (Q86c)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 96.7 95.7 97.7

1 time 1.7 1.0 2.3

3 times 5 1.0

5-9 times 5 1.1

15 or more times .6 1.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco
(cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from convenience stores
(such as 7-Eleven)? (Q86c)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 184 91 93

None 178 87 91

1 time 3 1 2

3 times 1 1

5-9 times 1 1

15 or more times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from drug

stores? (Q86d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 99.5 99.0 100.0
1 time .5 1.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from drug

stores? (Q86d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 185 92 93
None 184 91 93
1 time 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from gas

stations? (Q86e)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 97.1 97.8 96.4

1 time 1.2 24

2 times .6 1.2

3 times 5 1.0

4 times .6 1.2
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 39
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from gas
stations? (Q86e)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 183 92 91

None 178 90 88

1 time 2 2

2 times 1 1

3 times 1 1

4 times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco
(cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from friends older than 18?

(Q86f)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 91.1 91.3 90.9

1 time 2.8 2.2 3.5

2 times 1.6 2.2 1.1

3 times .6 1.2

4 times 5 1.1

5-9 times 2.2 1.0 3.4

15 or more times 1.0 2.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco
(cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from friends older than 18?

(Q86f)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 180 90 90

None 164 82 82

1 time 5 2 3

2 times 3 2 1

3 times 1 1

4 times 1 1

5-9 times 4 1 3

15 or more times 2 2

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco
(cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from friends under 18?

(Q86g)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 88.3 86.6 89.9

1 time 4.6 3.3 59

2 times 29 4.6 1.2

4 times 5 1.0

5-9 times 1.1 1.2 1.0

10-14 times 2.1 3.2 1.0

15 or more times .5 1.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco
(cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from friends under 18?

(Q86g)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 183 91 92
None 162 79 83
1 time 8 3 5
2 times 5 4 1
4 times 1 1
5-9 times 2 1 1
10-14 times 4 3 1
15 or more times 1 1
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco
(cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) by taking them from home
without permission? (Q86h)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 91.7 90.0 93.4
1 time 2.2 3.3 1.1
2 times 2.3 1.2 3.5
3 times 1.1 1.1 1.1
4 times 5 1.1
5-9 times 5 1.0
10-14 times .6 1.2
15 or more times 1.1 1.2 1.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco
(cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) by taking them from home
without permission? (Q86h)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 181 91 90

None 166 82 84

1 time 4 3 1

2 times 4 1 3

3 times 2 1 1

4 times 1 1

5-9 times 1 1

10-14 times 1 1

15 or more times 2 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from a
parent? (Q86i)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 97.9 97.8 97.9
1 time 1.1 1.2 1.0
4 times 5 1.1
5-9 times 5 1.0
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from a
parent? (Q86i)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 181 92 89
None 177 90 87
1 time 2 1 1
4 times 1 1
5-9 times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco
(cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from a brother or sister?

(Q86j)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 93.4 94.1 92.7

1 time 3.0 24 3.5

2 times 1.2 2.5

5-9 times 1.1 2.2

15 or more times 1.2 1.2 1.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco
(cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from a brother or sister?

(Q86j)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 177 90 87

None 166 85 81

1 time 5 2 3

2 times 2 2

5-9 times 2 2

15 or more times 2 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from the

Internet? (Q86k)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 99.5 98.9 100.0
1 time 5 1.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from the

Internet? (Q86k)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 182 91 91
None 181 90 91
1 time 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from people
selling tobacco on the street? (Q86l)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 98.4 96.9 100.0
1 time 5 1.1
3 times 5 1.1
5-9 times 5 1.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or cigars) from people
selling tobacco on the street? (Q86l)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 182 91 91
None 179 88 91
1 time 1 1
3 times 1 1
5-9 times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County

If you wanted to get some tobacco, (e.g., cigarettes or

chewing tobacco), how easy would it be to get some?

(Q53, 89)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very easy 23.4 23.0 23.8
Sort of easy 201 22.4 17.7
Sort of hard 16.6 194 13.4
Very hard 39.9 35.2 451
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County

If you wanted to get some tobacco, (e.g., cigarettes or

chewing tobacco), how easy would it be to get some?

(Q53, 89)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 383 200 183
Very easy 89 46 43
Sort of easy 77 45 32
Sort of hard 64 39 25
Very hard 153 70 83

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 45
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from grocery stores?

(Q51a, 87a)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 95.7 94.6 97.0
1 time 7 4 1.0
2 times 1.0 1.5 5
3 times 1.0 1.9
4 times .8 5 1.1
5-9 times 5 5
10-14 times .3 5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from grocery stores?

(Q51a, 87a)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 388 201 187

None 371 190 181

1 time 3 1 2

2 times 4 3 1

3 times 4 4

4 times 3 1 2

5-9 times 2 1 1

10-14 times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 46
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) from convenience stores (such as

7-Eleven)? (Q51b, 87b)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 97.2 96.0 98.4

1 time .8 1.0 5

2 times 2 5

3 times 5 9

4 times 3 .6

5-9 times 3 5

10-14 times .6 1.1

15 or more times .3 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) from convenience stores (such as
7-Eleven)? (Q51b, 87b)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 387 200 187

None 376 192 184

1 time 3 2 1

2 times 1 1

3 times 2 2

4 times 1 1

5-9 times 1 1

10-14 times 2 2

15 or more times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) from gas stations? (Q51c, 87c)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 97.4 96.5 98.4

1 time 1.0 9 1.0

2 times 5 9

4 times 3 .6

10-14 times .6 1.1

15 or more times .3 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) from gas stations? (Q51c, 87c)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 386 200 186

None 376 193 183

1 time 4 2 2

2 times 2 2

4 times 1 1

10-14 times 2 2

15 or more times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) from friends 21 or older? (Q51d,

87d)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 85.8 79.8 92.2

1 time 6.2 9.2 3.1

2 times 2.8 4.0 1.5

3 times 1.3 2.5

4 times .8 5 1.2

5-9 times 1.7 1.5 2.0

10-14 times .6 1.1

15 or more times .8 1.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) from friends 21 or older? (Q51d,

87d)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 386 199 187

None 331 159 172

1 time 24 18 6

2 times 11 8 3

3 times 5 5

4 times 3 1 2

5-9 times 7 3 4

10-14 times 2 2

15 or more times 3 3

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 48
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) from friends under 21? (Q51e, 87e)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 84.7 80.1 89.5

1 time 6.3 9.3 3.2

2 times 2.6 3.0 2.2

3 times 1.6 2.6 5

4 times 2.0 1.5 2.5

5-9 times 1.8 1.6 2.1

10-14 times .8 1.5

15 or more times .3 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) from friends under 21? (Q51e, 87e)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 386 199 187

None 326 159 167

1 time 25 19 6

2 times 10 6 4

3 times 6 5 1

4 times 8 3 5

5-9 times 7 3 4

10-14 times 3 3

15 or more times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) from taking it from home without

permission? (Q51f, 87f)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 88.6 86.3 91.1

1 time 4.6 5.6 3.6

2 times 3.4 4.2 2.6

3 times 2.1 24 1.7

4 times 5 1.1

10-14 times 5 1.0

15 or more times .2 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.

Page 49



Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) from taking it from home without
permission? (Q51f, 87f)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 385 198 187

None 341 171 170

1 time 18 11 7

2 times 13 8 5

3 times 8 5 3

4 times 2 2

10-14 times 2 2

15 or more times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) from a parent? (Q51g, 879)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 89.0 86.1 92.2

1 time 6.4 8.4 4.2

2 times 1.3 1.5 1.0

3 times 2 5

4 times 1.1 1.5 .6

5-9 times 1.6 1.6 1.6

15 or more times 5 .5 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) from a parent? (Q51g, 879)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 384 198 186

None 341 170 171

1 time 25 17 8

2 times 5 3 2

3 times 1 1

4 times 4 3 1

5-9 times 6 3 3

15 or more times 2 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 50
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from a brother or

sister? (Q51h, 87h)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 92.3 90.6 94.1
1 time 3.6 4.4 2.7
2 times 15 20 1.0
3 times 1.1 1.5 .6
4 times 5 5 .6
5-9 times 1.0 1.0 1.0
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from a brother or
sister? (Q51h, 87h)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 384 198 186
None 354 179 175
1 time 14 9 5
2 times 6 4 2
3 times 4 3 1
4 times 2 1 1
5-9 times 4 2 2

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get

alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from the Internet?

(Q51i, 87i)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 99.5 99.5 99.4

2 times 3 5

4 times .3 .6
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from the Internet?

(Q51i, 87i)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 381 197 184
None 379 196 183
2 times 1 1
4 times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) by asking a stranger to buy it for
me? (Q51j, 87j)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 97.6 95.9 99.4

1 time 1.1 2.0

4 times .6 .6 .6

5-9 times 2 5

15 or more times .5 1.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) by asking a stranger to buy it for
me? (Q51j, 87j)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 385 198 187

None 376 190 186

1 time 4 4

4 times 2 1 1

5-9 times 1 1

15 or more times 2 2

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) from a liquor store? (Q51k, 87k)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 96.3 93.8 98.9

1 time 1.5 3.0

2 times 3 5

4 times 5 5 .6

5-9 times .8 1.1 5

10-14 times 3 .6

15 or more times .3 .6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol
(beer, wine, or hard liquor) from a liquor store? (Q51k, 87k)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 383 196 187

None 369 184 185

1 time 6 6

2 times 1 1

4 times 2 1 1

5-9 times 3 2 1

10-14 times 1 1

15 or more times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from a bar/night club or
restaurant.? (Q511, 871)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 96.6 94.0 99.4
1 time 1.6 3.0
2 times 5 1.0
3 times 5 1.0
4 times 5 5 .6
10-14 times .3 .6
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get
alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from a bar/night club or
restaurant.? (Q511, 871)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 381 197 184

None 368 185 183

1 time 6 6

2 times 2 2

3 times 2 2

4 times 2 1 1

10-14 times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
If you wanted to get some beer, wine or hard liquor (e.g.,
vodka, whiskey or gin), how easy would it be to get some?

(Q52, 88)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very easy 29.3 29.9 28.7
Sort of easy 23.6 25.7 21.4
Sort of hard 17.9 21.7 13.8
Very hard 29.1 22.8 36.1
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
If you wanted to get some beer, wine or hard liquor (e.g.,
vodka, whiskey or gin), how easy would it be to get some?

(Q52, 88)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 386 201 185
Very easy 113 60 53
Sort of easy 92 52 40
Sort of hard 69 43 26
Very hard 112 46 66

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 54
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
If you wanted to get some marijuana, how easy would it be
to get some? (Q54, 90)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very easy 20.0 21.5 18.5
Sort of easy 134 16.2 10.4
Sort of hard 14.0 14.9 131
Very hard 52.5 47.5 58.1
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
If you wanted to get some marijuana, how easy would it be
to get some? (Q54, 90)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 381 199 182
Very easy 76 43 33
Sort of easy 51 32 19
Sort of hard 53 29 24
Very hard 201 95 106

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
If you wanted to get a drug like cocaine, LSD, or
amphetamines, how easy would it be for you to get some?

(@55, 91)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very easy 7.3 8.7 5.8
Sort of easy 71 9.6 4.3
Sort of hard 13.1 14.7 11.5
Very hard 72.5 67.0 78.5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
If you wanted to get a drug like cocaine, LSD, or
amphetamines, how easy would it be for you to get some?

(Q55, 91)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 381 199 182
Very easy 28 18 10
Sort of easy 27 19 8
Sort of hard 50 29 21
Very hard 276 133 143

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Does someone living in your house (other than you) smoke

cigarettes? (Q76)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

Nobody smokes 61.2 64.4 58.0

Someone smokes- but

not inside the house 24.9 24.3 254

Someone smokes

inside the house 13.9 11.3 16.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Does someone living in your house (other than you) smoke

cigarettes? (Q76)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 203 101 102

Nobody smokes 124 65 59

Someone smokes- but

not inside the house 51 25 26

Someone smokes

inside the house 28 11 17

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how often have your parent(s)
talked to you about not smoking cigarettes or using
chewing tobacco? (Q77)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 12.4 15.0 9.8
Fairly often 15.1 13.1 17.1
Sometimes 28.0 28.4 27.6
Almost Never 18.5 18.7 18.2
Never 26.1 24.8 27.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how often have your parent(s)
talked to you about not smoking cigarettes or using
chewing tobacco? (Q77)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 202 100 102
Very often 25 15 10
Fairly often 30 13 17
Sometimes 57 29 28
Almost Never 37 18 19
Never 53 25 28

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Is there a rule against tobacco in your school? (Q95, 78)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

There is no rule 2.1 1.9 2.4

There is a rule- but it

isn't enforced 4.1 52 2.8

There is arule and it is

sometimes enforced 13.7 134 14.1

There is arule and it is

strictly enforced 80.0 79.5 80.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Is there a rule against tobacco in your school? (Q95, 78)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 287 157 130

There is no rule 6 3 3

There is a rule- but it

isn't enforced 12 8 4

There is arule and it is

sometimes enforced 38 20 18

There is arule and it is

strictly enforced 231 126 105

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 58
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, have you seen teachers
or staff smoke on school property? (Q96, 79)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 6.5 4.7 8.7
No 93.5 95.3 91.3
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, have you seen teachers
or staff smoke on school property? (Q96, 79)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 285 155 130
Yes 18 7 11
No 267 148 119

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months did you have any school
lessons about tobacco use? (Q80a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 5.3 3.9 6.7
A few times 34.0 37.6 30.5
Once 31.3 30.4 32.2
Never 29.4 28.1 30.5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months did you have any school
lessons about tobacco use? (Q80a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 198 96 102
Very often 11 4 7
A few times 67 36 31
Once 60 28 32
Never 60 28 32

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months when you had lessons, how
often did you practice different ways to say "no" to
tobacco offers during any class at school (e.g., in role
plays)? (Q80Db).

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 171 18.5 15.7
A few times 24.9 25.0 24.9
Once 241 257 22.5
Never 34.0 30.8 36.9
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months when you had lessons, how
often did you practice different ways to say "no" to
tobacco offers during any class at school (e.g., in role
plays)? (Q80Db).

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 195 95 100
Very often 34 18 16
A few times 47 23 24
Once 46 24 22
Never 68 30 38

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 60
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months did a student from middle or
high school come to your class to talk about tobacco use?

(Q8oc)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 5.6 6.4 4.8
A few times 15.0 12.7 171
Once 37.5 41.6 33.6
Never 42.0 39.3 44.6
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months did a student from middle or
high school come to your class to talk about tobacco use?

(Q80c)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 195 95 100
Very often 11 6 5
A few times 29 12 17
Once 70 38 32
Never 85 39 46

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months did a guest speaker (e.g., a
nurse or someone form your community) talk to your
class about tobacco use? (Q80d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 4.6 4.1 5.0
A few times 14.5 14.9 14.2
Once 32.9 35.6 30.3
Never 48.0 45.4 50.5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months did a guest speaker (e.g., a
nurse or someone form your community) talk to your
class about tobacco use? (Q80d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 193 95 98
Very often 9 4 5
A few times 28 14 14
Once 62 33 29
Never 94 44 50

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months did you discuss the reason
why people your age smoke during any of your classes?

(Q80e)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 7.9 7.6 8.1
A few times 215 19.7 23.3
Once 23.9 24.2 23.5
Never 46.7 48.4 451
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months did you discuss the reason
why people your age smoke during any of your classes?

(Q80e)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 189 93 96
Very often 15 7 8
A few times 40 18 22
Once 44 22 22
Never 90 46 44

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 62
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 12 months did you discuss how many
people your age smoke during any of your classes? (Q80f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 5.8 6.6 5.0
A few times 221 20.5 23.6
Once 24.2 26.1 22.3
Never 48.0 46.9 49.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 12 months did you discuss how many
people your age smoke during any of your classes? (Q80f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 189 94 95
Very often 11 6 5
A few times 41 19 22
Once 45 24 21
Never 92 45 47

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 12 months did you discuss the effects of
cigarette smoking on your body during any of your

classes? (Q80g)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 14.1 14.9 13.2
A few times 27.5 28.9 26.2
Once 28.2 29.5 26.8
Never 30.2 26.6 33.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months did you discuss the effects of
cigarette smoking on your body during any of your
classes? (Q80g)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 190 94 96
Very often 27 14 13
A few times 52 27 25
Once 52 27 25
Never 59 26 33

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months did you discuss the effects of
secondhand smoke during any of your classes? (Q80h)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 7.3 6.4 8.1
A few times 27.5 28.9 26.2
Once 224 19.3 253
Never 42.9 454 40.4
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months did you discuss the effects of
secondhand smoke during any of your classes? (Q80h)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 190 94 96
Very often 14 6 8
A few times 52 27 25
Once 42 18 24
Never 82 43 39

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 64
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
If at least one of your parents knew that you had used tobacco,
how likely is it that they would discipline you in some way?

(Q81)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at all likely 10.2 10.0 10.5
Only slightly likely 3.8 3.3 4.3
Somewhat likely 3.3 4.2 24
Quite likely 7.5 10.5 4.5
Very likely 75.2 72.0 78.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
If at least one of your parents knew that you had used tobacco,
how likely is it that they would discipline you in some way?

(Q81)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 184 92 92
Not at all likely 19 9 10
Only slightly likely 7 3 4
Somewhat likely 6 4 2
Quite likely 14 10 4
Very likely 138 66 72

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from your parents?

(Q85a)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 16.9 18.2 15.7
Fairly often 14.2 10.0 18.2
Sometimes 24.3 28.1 20.7
Almost never 17.3 14.6 20.0
Never 27.2 29.1 25.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from your parents?

(Q85a)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 188 92 96
Very often 32 17 15
Fairly often 26 9 17
Sometimes 46 26 20
Almost never 32 13 19
Never 52 27 25

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from your friends?

(Q85b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 3.9 4.7 3.1
Fairly often 8.3 10.0 6.7
Sometimes 15.1 12.0 18.1
Almost never 21.7 29.8 14.0
Never 51.0 43.5 58.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from your friends?

(Q85b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 184 90 94
Very often 7 4 3
Fairly often 15 9 6
Sometimes 28 11 17
Almost never 40 27 13
Never 94 39 55

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 66
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from your school?

(Q85c)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 10.4 9.6 11.2
Fairly often 22.8 23.2 22.4
Sometimes 29.7 32.9 26.5
Almost never 13.0 15.2 10.8
Never 24.1 19.1 29.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from your school?

(Q85c)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 182 91 91
Very often 19 9 10
Fairly often 41 21 20
Sometimes 53 29 24
Almost never 24 14 10
Never 45 18 27

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from a TV show, news
story, or commercial? (Q85d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 21.0 19.8 221
Fairly often 20.9 24.0 17.8
Sometimes 294 33.0 25.8
Almost never 16.1 15.7 16.5
Never 12.6 7.5 17.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from a TV show, news
story, or commercial? (Q85d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 185 92 93
Very often 39 18 21
Fairly often 38 22 16
Sometimes 55 31 24
Almost never 29 14 15
Never 24 7 17

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from a newspaper article
or advertisement? (Q85e)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 10.2 11.0 9.3
Fairly often 8.4 10.8 6.1
Sometimes 24.8 271 22.6
Almost never 26.0 28.8 23.2
Never 30.7 22.2 38.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from a newspaper article
or advertisement? (Q85e)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 185 91 94
Very often 19 10 9
Fairly often 16 10 6
Sometimes 46 25 21
Almost never 47 26 21
Never 57 20 37

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 68
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from a magazine article
or advertisement? (Q85f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 11.7 131 10.3
Fairly often 14.7 16.1 13.4
Sometimes 24.0 24.8 23.1
Almost never 21.5 25.1 17.8
Never 28.1 20.8 354

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from a magazine article
or advertisement? (Q85f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 184 92 92
Very often 22 12 10
Fairly often 27 15 12
Sometimes 44 23 21
Almost never 39 23 16
Never 52 19 33

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from a radio news story
or advertisement? (Q85g)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 9.8 9.2 10.4
Fairly often 12.0 121 11.9
Sometimes 23.1 26.3 201
Almost never 25.6 33.1 18.5
Never 29.5 19.3 39.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from a radio news story
or advertisement? (Q85g)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 183 89 94
Very often 18 8 10
Fairly often 22 11 11
Sometimes 43 24 19
Almost never 46 29 17
Never 54 17 37

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from a movie? (Q85h)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 3.3 3.3 3.2
Fairly often 7.2 101 4.3
Sometimes 15.4 104 20.3
Almost never 32.6 37.6 27.7
Never 41.5 38.6 44.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from a movie? (Q85h)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 183 91 92
Very often 6 3 3
Fairly often 13 9 4
Sometimes 29 10 19
Almost never 59 34 25
Never 76 35 41

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 70
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from a billboard? (Q85i)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 9.4 10.4 8.5
Fairly often 8.7 6.6 10.8
Sometimes 33.0 33.1 32.9
Almost never 251 26.3 23.9
Never 23.8 23.6 24.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from a billboard? (Q85i)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 182 88 94
Very often 17 9 8
Fairly often 16 6 10
Sometimes 60 29 31
Almost never 45 23 22
Never 44 21 23

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from the Internet/World

Wide Web? (Q85j)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 8.7 7.9 9.6
Fairly often 8.5 11.7 54
Sometimes 16.4 15.5 17.2
Almost never 28.6 32.6 24.7
Never 37.7 32.4 43.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from the Internet/World

Wide Web? (Q85j)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 185 92 93
Very often 16 7 9
Fairly often 16 11 5
Sometimes 30 14 16
Almost never 53 30 23
Never 70 30 40

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from an event in your
town or city? (Q85k)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 2.8 2.3 3.4
Fairly often 9.1 12.0 6.1
Sometimes 18.1 17.6 18.5
Almost never 22.6 23.1 22.1
Never 47.4 45.0 49.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from an event in your
town or city? (Q85k)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 183 91 92
Very often 5 2 3
Fairly often 17 11 6
Sometimes 33 16 17
Almost never 41 21 20
Never 87 41 46

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 72
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from Boy or Girl Scouts

or a club? (Q85I)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very often 3.9 44 3.4
Fairly often 5.6 8.2 3.1
Sometimes 7.6 4.4 10.8
Almost never 13.1 13.6 12.7
Never 69.7 69.4 70.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

In the past 30 days, how often have you seen or heard any
information against using tobacco from Boy or Girl Scouts

or a club? (Q85I)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 181 89 92
Very often 7 4 3
Fairly often 10 7 3
Sometimes 14 4 10
Almost never 24 12 12
Never 126 62 64

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Sometimes we don't know what we will do as adults, but we
may have an idea. How true might this be for you as an adult:

When | am an adult, | will smoke cigarettes? (Q24a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 771 79.6 741
Mostly not true 16.4 12.9 20.4
Mostly true 5.0 6.6 3.2
Definitely true 1.5 .9 2.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Sometimes we don't know what we will do as adults, but we
may have an idea. How true might this be for you as an adult:

When | am an adult, | will smoke cigarettes? (Q24a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 212 113 99
Definitely not true 165 91 74
Mostly not true 34 14 20
Mostly true 10 7 3
Definitely true 3 1 2

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Sometimes we don't know what we will do as adults, but we
may have an idea. How true might this be for you as an adult:
When | am an adult, | will drink beer, wine, or liquor. (Q24b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 32.6 29.6 36.1
Mostly not true 19.7 19.5 19.9
Mostly true 38.7 42.9 33.7
Definitely true 9.0 8.0 10.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Sometimes we don't know what we will do as adults, but we
may have an idea. How true might this be for you as an adult:
When | am an adult, | will drink beer, wine, or liquor. (Q24b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 215 115 100
Definitely not true 70 34 36
Mostly not true 43 23 20
Mostly true 83 49 34
Definitely true 19 9 10

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Sometimes we don't know what we will do as adults, but we
may have an idea. How true might this be for you as an adult:
When | am an adult, | will smoke marijuana. (Q24c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 80.8 79.4 82.4
Mostly not true 14.8 16.1 13.3
Mostly true 4.5 4.6 4.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Sometimes we don't know what we will do as adults, but we
may have an idea. How true might this be for you as an adult:
When | am an adult, | will smoke marijuana. (Q24c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 212 113 99
Definitely not true 172 90 82
Mostly not true 31 18 13
Mostly true 9 5 4

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 75
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
If one of your best friends were to offer you a cigarette, would
you smoke it? (Q30, Q82)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not 66.9 63.3 70.8
Probably not 201 211 19.0
Probably would 8.8 10.0 7.4
Definitely would 4.2 5.5 2.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
If one of your best friends were to offer you a cigarette, would
you smoke it? (Q30, Q82)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 399 206 193
Definitely not 268 131 137
Probably not 80 43 37
Probably would 35 21 14
Definitely would 16 11 5

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
At any time during the next year, do you think you will smoke
a cigarette? (Q83)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not 69.5 64.0 75.3
Probably not 15.3 19.4 10.9
Probably would 9.0 9.5 8.6
Definitely would 6.2 7.1 5.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
At any time during the next year, do you think you will smoke

a cigarette? (Q83)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 167 86 81
Definitely not 116 55 61
Probably not 26 17 9
Probably would 15 8 7
Definitely would 10 6 4
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Do you want to stop smoking cigarettes completely? (Q84)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 6.0 5.3 6.7
No 8.1 8.3 7.9
| do not smoke now 85.9 86.4 85.4
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Do you want to stop smoking cigarettes completely? (Q84)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 161 83 78
Yes 9 4 5
No 13 7 6
| do not smoke now 139 72 67

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to smoke
cigarettes? (Q28a, 97a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 67.4 65.3 69.8
Wrong 19.9 21.7 18.0
A little bit wrong 9.6 9.4 9.8
Not Wrong at all 3.0 3.6 2.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to smoke
cigarettes? (Q28a, 97a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 374 196 178
Very wrong 252 128 124
Wrong 76 43 33
A little bit wrong 35 18 17
Not Wrong at all 11 7 4

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to drink
beer, wine, or hard liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey or gin)

regularly? (Q28b, 97b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 54.7 54.5 54.8
Wrong 21.8 17.5 26.6
A little bit wrong 16.6 18.8 141
Not wrong at all 7.0 9.2 4.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to drink
beer, wine, or hard liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey or gin)
regularly? (Q28b, 97b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 375 197 178
Very wrong 203 107 96
Wrong 84 35 49
A little bit wrong 62 37 25
Not wrong at all 26 18 8

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to smoke
marijuana? (Q28c, 97c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 70.2 65.7 75.0
Wrong 14.6 17.3 11.5
A little bit wrong 10.6 11.8 9.4
Not wrong at all 4.6 5.2 4.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to smoke
marijuana? (Q28c, 97c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 374 196 178
Very wrong 263 129 134
Wrong 55 34 21
A little bit wrong 39 23 16
Not wrong at all 17 10 7

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 79
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County

How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to use
LSD, cocaine, amphetamines, or another illegal drug? (Q28d,

97d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 84.9 82.9 87.2
Wrong 11.1 11.7 10.5
A little bit wrong 2.6 3.4 1.8
Not wrong at all 1.3 2.0 .6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County

How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to use
LSD, cocaine, amphetamines, or another illegal drug? (Q28d,

97d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 372 196 176
Very wrong 316 162 154
Wrong 41 23 18
A little bit wrong 10 7 3
Not wrong at all 5 4 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County

What are the chances you would be seen as cool if you smoked
cigarettes? (Q29a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
No or Very Little Chance 68.3 62.1 75.6
Little Chance 17.0 21.0 12.3
Some Chance 9.0 10.7 71
Pretty Good Chance 3.2 3.5 2.8
Very Good Chance 2.5 2.7 2.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Umatilla County
What are the chances you would be seen as cool if you smoked
cigarettes? (Q29a)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 214 115 99
No or Very Little Chance 147 72 75
Little Chance 36 24 12
Some Chance 19 12 7
Pretty Good Chance 7 4 3
Very Good Chance 5 3 2
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
What are the chances you would be seen as cool if you began
drinking alcoholic beverages regularly; i.e., at least once or twice a
month? (Q29b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
No or Very Little Chance 54.3 54.6 53.9
Little Chance 22.5 19.2 26.3
Some Chance 13.7 15.7 11.4
Pretty Good Chance 5.7 54 6.1
Very Good Chance 3.7 5.1 2.2
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
What are the chances you would be seen as cool if you began
drinking alcoholic beverages regularly; i.e., at least once or twice a
month? (Q29b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 216 115 101
No or Very Little Chance 117 63 54
Little Chance 49 22 27
Some Chance 30 18 12
Pretty Good Chance 12 6 6
Very Good Chance 8 6 2

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
What are the chances you would be seen as cool if you smoked
marijuana? (Q29c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
No or Very Little Chance 65.6 58.1 74.2
Little Chance 17.4 234 10.5
Some Chance 8.0 8.7 7.2
Pretty Good Chance 5.2 7.1 3.0
Very Good Chance 3.8 2.7 5.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
What are the chances you would be seen as cool if you smoked
marijuana? (Q29c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 216 115 101
No or Very Little Chance 142 67 75
Little Chance 38 27 11
Some Chance 17 10 7
Pretty Good Chance 11 8 3
Very Good Chance 8 3 5

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How much do think people risk harming themselves
(physically or in other ways) if they smoke one or more
packs of cigarettes per day? (Q31a, 92a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
No risk 2.7 3.2 2.0
Slight risk 6.4 5.9 6.9
Moderate risk 22.4 21.8 23.1
Great risk 68.5 69.1 67.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How much do think people risk harming themselves
(physically or in other ways) if they smoke one or more

packs of cigarettes per day? (Q31a, 92a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 393 204 189
No risk 11 7 4
Slight risk 25 12 13
Moderate risk 87 44 43
Great risk 270 141 129

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How much do think people risk harming themselves
(physically or in other ways) if they try marijuana once or

twice? (Q31b, 92b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
No risk 10.9 8.3 13.7
Slight risk 32.3 34.7 29.8
Moderate risk 26.0 26.6 254
Great risk 30.8 30.5 31.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How much do think people risk harming themselves
(physically or in other ways) if they try marijuana once or

twice? (Q31b, 92b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 386 202 184
No risk 42 17 25
Slight risk 124 69 55
Moderate risk 100 53 47
Great risk 120 63 57

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.




Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How much do think people risk harming themselves
(physically or in other ways) if they smoke marijuana
regularly? (Q31c, 92c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
No risk 3.6 2.9 4.3
Slight risk 8.4 7.8 9.1
Moderate risk 19.3 20.5 18.0
Great risk 68.7 68.8 68.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How much do think people risk harming themselves
(physically or in other ways) if they smoke marijuana
regularly? (Q31c, 92c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 381 201 180
No risk 14 6 8
Slight risk 32 16 16
Moderate risk 72 40 32
Great risk 263 139 124

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How much do think people risk harming themselves
(physically or in other ways) if they take one or two drinks
of an alcoholic beverage (beer, wine, or hard liquor) nearly
every day? (Q31d, 92d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
No risk 10.7 9.0 12.5
Slight risk 29.1 29.5 28.7
Moderate risk 32.0 32.1 31.8
Great risk 28.2 29.4 26.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How much do think people risk harming themselves
(physically or in other ways) if they take one or two drinks
of an alcoholic beverage (beer, wine, or hard liquor) nearly
every day? (Q31d, 92d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 386 202 184
No risk 41 18 23
Slight risk 113 60 53
Moderate risk 123 64 59
Great risk 109 60 49
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have
smoked cigarettes? (Q32a, 59a)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 71.0 69.6 72.5
1 12.8 11.3 14.4
2 6.7 8.3 49
3 4.0 5.6 2.1
4 5.6 5.1 6.1
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have
smoked cigarettes? (Q32a, 59a)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 427 223 204
None 306 157 149
1 54 25 29
2 28 18 10
3 16 12 4
4 23 11 12

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have tried
beer, wine or hard liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey or

gin)? (Q32b, 59b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 46.8 43.1 50.7
1 17.0 15.7 18.3
2 14.2 16.9 11.3
3 7.5 9.4 55
4 14.6 14.9 14.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have tried
beer, wine or hard liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey or

gin)? (Q32b, 59b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 424 220 204
None 196 94 102
1 73 35 38
2 61 37 24
3 32 21 11
4 62 33 29

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have used

marijuana? (Q32c, 59c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 69.0 64.6 73.8
1 11.0 11.2 10.7
2 6.6 9.1 3.9
3 4.5 6.0 2.9
4 9.0 9.2 8.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have used
marijuana? (Q32c, 59c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 423 219 204
None 293 142 151
1 46 24 22
2 28 20 8
3 19 13 6
4 37 20 17

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary

Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have used
LSD, cocaine, amphetamines, or other illegal drugs?

(Q32, 59d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 90.6 89.0 92.4
1 49 4.9 5.0
2 1.7 2.2 1.1
3 2 4
4 2.5 3.5 1.5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have used
LSD, cocaine, amphetamines, or other illegal drugs?

(Q32, 59d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 423 220 203

None 383 195 188
1 21 11 10
2 7 5 2
3 1 1
4 11 8 3

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood think it

was for kids your age to use marijuana? (Q45a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 79.0 76.8 81.4
Wrong 14.7 15.3 14.0
A little bit wrong 4.2 51 3.3
Not wrong at all 2.1 2.8 1.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood think it
was for kids your age to use marijuana? (Q45a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 187 98 89
Very wrong 147 75 72
Wrong 28 15 13
A little bit wrong 8 5 3
Not wrong at all 4 3 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood think it
was for kids your age to drink alcohol? (Q45b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 60.8 57.1 64.8
Wrong 22.9 25.8 19.6
A little bit wrong 13.2 13.2 13.3
Not wrong at all 3.1 3.9 2.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood think it
was for kids your age to drink alcohol? (Q45b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 186 97 89
Very wrong 112 55 57
Wrong 43 25 18
A little bit wrong 25 13 12
Not wrong at all 6 4 2

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood think it
was for kids your age to smoke cigarettes? (Q45c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 72.1 68.6 75.9
Wrong 20.4 221 18.5
A little bit wrong 59 7.4 4.3
Not wrong at all 1.6 1.9 1.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood think it
was for kids your age to smoke cigarettes? (Q45c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 185 96 89
Very wrong 133 66 67
Wrong 38 21 17
A little bit wrong 11 7 4
Not wrong at all 3 2 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 89
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this about your neighborhood: If a kid smoked
marijuana in your neighborhood, would he or she be caught by

the police? (Q46¢)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 22.7 16.8 30.1
Mostly not true 33.5 41.3 24.0
Mostly true 29.8 31.8 27.3
Definitely true 13.9 10.1 18.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this about your neighborhood: If a kid smoked
marijuana in your neighborhood, would he or she be caught by

the police? (Q46¢)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 197 108 89
Definitely not true 45 18 27
Mostly not true 67 45 22
Mostly true 58 34 24
Definitely true 27 11 16

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this about your neighborhood: If a kid drank some
beer, wine, or hard liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey or gin) in your
neighborhood, would he or she be caught by the police? (Q46f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 29.4 21.5 39.0
Mostly not true 43.1 53.7 30.0
Mostly true 19.4 19.5 19.4
Definitely true 8.1 5.3 11.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this about your neighborhood: If a kid drank some
beer, wine, or hard liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey or gin) in your
neighborhood, would he or she be caught by the police? (Q46f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 197 108 89
Definitely not true 58 23 35
Mostly not true 85 58 27
Mostly true 38 21 17
Definitely true 16 6 10

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
About how many adults (people over 21) have you known
personally who in the past year have used marijuana,
crack,cocaine or other drugs? (Q65a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 61.8 60.0 63.9
1 adult 17.4 17.7 16.9
2 adults 7.1 8.0 59
3 or 4 adults 6.2 7.2 5.1
5 or more adults 7.5 7.0 8.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
About how many adults (people over 21) have you known
personally who in the past year have used marijuana,
crack,cocaine or other drugs? (Q65a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 183 100 83
None 113 60 53
1 adult 32 18 14
2 adults 13 8 5
3 or 4 adults 1 7 4
5 or more adults 14 7 7

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 91
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

About how many adults (people over 21) have you known
personally who in the past year have sold or dealt drugs?

(Q65b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 78.6 75.6 82.3
1 adult 10.0 12.3 7.2
2 adults 2.3 1.1 3.7
3 or 4 adults 44 5.2 3.3
5 or more adults 4.8 5.8 3.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

About how many adults (people over 21) have you known
personally who in the past year have sold or dealt drugs?

(Q65b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 183 100 83
None 144 76 68
1 adult 18 12 6
2 adults 4 1 3
3 or 4 adults 8 5 3
5 or more adults 9 6 3
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
About how many adults (people over 21) have you known
personally who in the past year have gotten drunk or high?
(Q65d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 37.8 345 41.7
1 adult 24.3 20.6 28.9
2 adults 11.3 12.9 94
3 or 4 adults 10.9 16.1 4.6
5 or more adults 15.6 15.8 154

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
About how many adults (people over 21) have you known
personally who in the past year have gotten drunk or high?

(Q65d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 183 100 83
None 69 35 34
1 adult 44 20 24
2 adults 21 13 8
3 or 4 adults 20 16 4
5 or more adults 29 16 13

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Has anyone in your family ever had a severe alcohol
or drug problem? (Q66)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 43.8 50.1 36.3
No 56.2 49.9 63.7
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Has anyone in your family ever had a severe alcohol
or drug problem? (Q66)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 180 97 83
Yes 78 48 30
No 102 49 53

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 93
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to drink
beer, wine or hard liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey or gin)

regularly? (Q67a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 70.9 73.5 67.7
Wrong 175 18.4 16.3
A little bit wrong 11.1 7.2 16.0
Not wrong at all 5 .9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to drink
beer, wine or hard liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey or gin)

regularly? (Q67a)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 178 99 79

Very wrong 126 73 53

Wrong 31 18 13

A little bit wrong 20 7 13

Not wrong at all 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to smoke

cigarettes? (Q67b)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very wrong 87.6 87.7 87.4

Wrong 8.7 8.5 8.9

A little bit wrong 3.2 2.9 3.7

Not wrong at all .5 1.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to smoke

cigarettes? (Q67b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 179 100 79
Very wrong 157 88 69
Wrong 15 8 7
A little bit wrong 6 3 3
Not wrong at all 1 1
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to smoke
marijuana? (Q67c)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 91.6 90.0 93.7
Wrong 4.4 4.9 3.8
A little bit wrong 3.9 5.1 2.5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to smoke
marijuana? (Q67c)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 179 100 79
Very wrong 164 90 74
Wrong 8 5 3
A little bit wrong 7 5 2

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 95
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Have any of your siblings (brothers, sisters, step-brothers,
step-sisters) ever drunk beer, wine or hard liquor (e.g., vodka,
whiskey or gin)? (Q68a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 53.1 56.5 48.9
No 411 354 48.4
lb?c?tﬂégac\)lre s?snt)érs 5.7 8.2 2.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Have any of your siblings (brothers, sisters, step-brothers,
step-sisters) ever drunk beer, wine or hard liquor (e.g., vodka,

whiskey or gin)? (Q68a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 176 98 78
Yes 94 56 38
No 72 34 38
| don't have any
brothers or sisters 10 8 2
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Have any of your siblings (brothers, sisters, step-brothers,
step-sisters) ever smoked cigarettes? (Q68b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 39.2 36.8 42.2
No 55.1 55.0 55.1
| don't have any
brothers or sisters 57 8.2 2.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Have any of your siblings (brothers, sisters, step-brothers,
step-sisters) ever smoked cigarettes? (Q68b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 176 98 78
Yes 69 36 33
No 97 54 43
| don't have any
brothers or sisters 10 8 2
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Have any of your siblings (brothers, sisters, step-brothers,
step-sisters) smoked marijuana? (Q68c)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 28.7 33.3 23.0
No 65.5 58.3 74.4
| don't have any
brothers or sisters 58 84 2.6
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Have any of your siblings (brothers, sisters, step-brothers,
step-sisters) smoked marijuana? (Q68c)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 173 95 78
Yes 50 32 18
No 113 55 58
| don't have any
brothers or sisters 10 8 2

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your parents?: If you drank some beer,
wine, or liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey or gin) without your
parent's permission, would be caught by your parents? (Q70d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 14.8 12.0 18.5
Mostly not true 22.5 25.0 19.3
Mostly true 25.9 26.4 253
Definitely true 36.7 36.6 36.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your parents?: If you drank some beer,
wine, or liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey or gin) without your
parent's permission, would be caught by your parents? (Q70d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 168 94 74
Definitely not true 25 11 14
Mostly not true 37 23 14
Mostly true 44 25 19
Definitely true 62 35 27

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your parents?: My family has clear rules
about alcohol and drug use. (Q70f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 3.6 3.3 4.0
Mostly not true 13.8 12.9 14.9
Mostly true 22.6 224 22.8
Definitely true 60.0 61.4 58.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your parents?: My family has clear rules
about alcohol and drug use. (Q70f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 167 94 73
Definitely not true 6 3 3
Mostly not true 23 12 11
Mostly true 38 21 17
Definitely true 100 58 42

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Umatilla County
Body Weight status as Measured by Body Mass Index (BMI): Weight to
Height Ratios. (Q6, 7)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

Body Not at risk for overweight 74.7 78.8 70.6
Mass At risk for overweight

I(gdex (85th-95th percentile) 14.8 14.2 15.5
OUP  Overweight (>= 95th

percentile) 10.5 7.0 14.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Umatilla County
Body Weight status as Measured by Body Mass Index (BMI): Weight to
Height Ratios. (Q6, 7)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 384 194 190
Body Not at risk for overweight 287 153 134
Mass At risk for overweight
I(gdex (85th-95th percentile) 57 27 30
OUP  Overweight (>= 95th
percentile) 40 14 26

Unweighted counts.

Umatilla County
(Summary variable) Five-a-day measure: In the past 7 days, average
servings per day where student reported consuming fruits or

vegetables. (Q72-77, 30-35)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None .6 5 .6
< One serving per day 7.3 6.7 8.0
1 to < 3 servings per day 37.9 41.4 34.0
3 to < 5 servings per day 28.9 29.0 28.8
gaoyr more servings per 25.4 225 28.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
(Summary variable) Five-a-day measure: In the past 7 days, average
servings per day where student reported consuming fruits or
vegetables. (Q72-77, 30-35)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 369 194 175
None 2 1 1
< One serving per day 27 13 14
1 to < 3 servings per day 140 80 60
3 to < 5 servings per day 106 56 50
(Sjaoyr more servings per 94 44 50

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 7 days, on how many days did you eat
breakfast? (Q78, 36)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 8.9 8.1 9.9
1 day 11.3 13.7 8.5
2-4 days 21.2 26.2 15.5
5-6 days 16.0 20.1 11.2
7 days 42.7 31.9 55.0
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 7 days, on how many days did you eat
breakfast? (Q78, 36)

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 367 195 172
0 days 33 16 17
1 day 42 27 15
2-4 days 78 51 27
5-6 days 58 39 19
7 days 156 62 94

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Vigorous exercise: On how many of the past 7 days
did you exercise/participate in physical activity for at
least 20 minutes that made you sweat and breathe
hard, such as basketball, soccer, running, swimming
laps or fast bicycling? (Q79, 37)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 79 8.5 7.2
1 day 53 6.1 4.3
2 days 6.7 9.2 3.9
3 days 8.9 12.1 52
4 days 4.9 4.7 5.2
5 days 20.4 241 16.3
6 days 114 12.0 10.8
7 days 34.5 23.2 47 1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Vigorous exercise: On how many of the past 7 days
did you exercise/participate in physical activity for at
least 20 minutes that made you sweat and breathe
hard, such as basketball, soccer, running, swimming
laps or fast bicycling? (Q79, 37)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 373 196 177
0 days 30 17 13
1 day 20 12 8
2 days 25 18 7
3 days 33 24 9
4 days 18 9 9
5 days 76 47 29
6 days 42 23 19
7 days 129 46 83

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Moderate exercise: On how many of the past 7 days
did you exercise/participate in physical activity for at
least 30 minutes that did not make you sweat and
breathe hard, such as fast walking, slow bicycling or
skating? (Q80, 38)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 21.9 21.3 22.5
1 day 11.6 11.8 11.4
2 days 10.5 11.8 9.1
3 days 10.5 11.7 9.2
4 days 8.8 10.5 7.0
5 days 8.5 7.1 101
6 days 5.8 8.5 29
7 days 22.3 17.3 27.9
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Moderate exercise: On how many of the past 7 days
did you exercise/participate in physical activity for at
least 30 minutes that did not make you sweat and
breathe hard, such as fast walking, slow bicycling or
skating? (Q80, 38)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 370 194 176
0 days 81 41 40
1 day 43 23 20
2 days 39 23 16
3 days 39 23 16
4 days 32 20 12
5 days 32 14 18
6 days 21 16 5
7 days 83 34 49

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Have you ever had sexual intercourse? (Q81, 43)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 17.2 16.7 17.7
No 82.8 83.3 82.3
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Have you ever had sexual intercourse? (Q81, 43)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 367 193 174
Yes 63 32 31
No 304 161 143

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
82. How old were you when you had sexual intercourse for the first
time? (Q82, 49)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
| have never had sexal 825 83.0 82.0
11 years old or younger 3.5 3.3 3.8
12 years old 2.4 20 29
13 years old 8.0 9.1 6.9
14 years old 3.5 2.7 4.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Umatilla County
82. How old were you when you had sexual intercourse for the first
time? (Q82, 49)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 361 190 171
11 years old or younger 12 6 6
12 years old 9 4 5
13 years old 29 17 12
14 years old 13 5 8
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 3 months, with how many people did you have
sexual intercourse? (Q83, 50)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
| have had sexual
intercourse- but not 7.4 8.5 6.3
during the past 3 mo
1 person 4.8 5.3 4.2
2 people 1.6 5 2.8
3 people 1.6 1.5 1.7
4 people 1.1 5 1.7
6 or more people 1.0 .9 1.0
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 3 months, with how many people did you have
sexual intercourse? (Q83, 50)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 368 194 174
| have had sexual
intercourse- but not 27 16 11
during the past 3 mo
1 person 17 10 7
2 people 6 1 5
3 people 6 3 3
4 people 4 1 3
6 or more people 4 2 2

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.




Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County
Among those who have ever had sex: Indicator for current sexual
activity, defined as sexual behavior during the past three months.

(Q83, 50)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Currently Abstinent 42.6 49.3 35.4
Currently sexually active 57.4 50.7 64.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County
Among those who have ever had sex: Indicator for current sexual
activity, defined as sexual behavior during the past three months.

(Q83, 50)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 64 33 31
Currently Abstinent 27 16 11
Currently sexually active 37 17 20
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Did you drink alcohol or use drugs before you had sexual
intercourse the last time? (Q84, 51)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
| have never had
sexual intercourse 80.8 80.5 81.1
Yes 4.8 6.0 3.5
No 14.5 13.6 154
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Did you drink alcohol or use drugs before you had sexual
intercourse the last time? (Q84, 51)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 363 190 173
| have never had
sexual intercourse 293 153 140
Yes 17 11 6
No 53 26 27

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary

Umatilla County
Among those who have ever had sex: Did you drink
alcohol or use drugs before you had sexual
intercourse the last time? (Q84, 51)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 24.8 30.5 18.5
No 75.2 69.5 81.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary

Umatilla County
Among those who have ever had sex: Did you drink
alcohol or use drugs before you had sexual
intercourse the last time? (Q84, 51)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 70 37 33
Yes 17 11 6
No 53 26 27

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County
The last time you had sexual intercourse, did you or your partner

use a condom? (Q85, 52)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Soxual iercourse 81.8 813 82.4
Yes 13.4 13.4 13.3
No 4.8 5.2 4.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County

The last time you had sexual intercourse, did you or your partner
use a condom? (Q85, 52)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 359 189 170
Soxual itercourse 204 154 140
Yes 48 25 23
No 17 10 7

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary

Umatilla County

Among those who have ever had sex: The last time
you had sexual intercourse, did you or your partner
use a condom? (Q85, 52)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 72.7 721 73.4
No 27.3 27.9 26.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary

Umatilla County

Among those who have ever had sex: The last time
you had sexual intercourse, did you or your partner
use a condom? (Q85, 52)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 66 35 31
Yes 48 25 23
No 18 10 8

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.




Umatilla County
The last time you had sexual intercourse, what one method did you
or your partner use to prevent pregnancy? (Q53)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

| have never had

sexual intercourse 83.5 80.7 86.3

No method was used

to prevent pregnancy 31 53 8

Birth control pills 5 1.0

Condoms 10.6 12.0 9.2

Withdrawal 1.0 1.0 9

Not sure 1.3 1.0 1.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Umatilla County
The last time you had sexual intercourse, what one method did you
or your partner use to prevent pregnancy? (Q53)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 217 110 107

'SQZY; ?r?t\éer(r:c?jrie 181 89 92

No method was used 7 6 ]

to prevent pregnancy

Birth control pills 1 1

Condoms 23 13 10

Withdrawal 2 1 1

Not sure 3 1 2

Unweighted counts.

Umatilla County
Among those who have ever had sex: The last time you had sexual
intercourse, did you or your partner use a method to prevent
pregnancy? (Q53)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes (used pill, condom,
Depo, or other) 67.3 62.1 74.8
No (no method, used
withdrawal, or not sure) 32.7 37.9 25.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Among those who have ever had sex: The last time you had sexual
intercourse, did you or your partner use a method to prevent

pregnancy? (Q53)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 36 21 15
Yes (used pill, condom,
Depo, or other) 24 13 11
No (no method, used
withdrawal, or not sure) 12 8 4

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the last 12 months, have you ever been taught
about AIDS or HIV infection in school? (Q54)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 49.9 52.1 47.8
No 304 27.2 33.7
Not Sure 19.7 20.7 18.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the last 12 months, have you ever been taught
about AIDS or HIV infection in school? (Q54)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 216 109 107
Yes 108 57 51
No 66 30 36
Not Sure 42 22 20

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.




Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you been a
very nervous person? (Q33a, 60a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
All of the time 3.7 3.8 3.6
Most of the time 3.4 4.4 24
A good bit of the time 10.3 11.7 8.8
Some of the time 24.5 29.6 19.2
A little of the time 44.0 36.8 51.5
None of the time 14.2 13.8 14.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you been a
very nervous person? (Q33a, 60a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 411 210 201
All of the time 15 8 7
Most of the time 14 9 5
A good bit of the time 43 25 18
Some of the time 100 62 38
A little of the time 181 77 104
None of the time 58 29 29

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you felt calm
and peaceful? (Q33b, 60b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
All of the time 24.2 21.4 27.4
Most of the time 28.4 29.4 27.3
A good bit of the time 21.1 21.3 20.8
Some of the time 16.2 19.8 12.2
A little of the time 6.8 53 8.5
None of the time 3.3 2.8 3.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you felt calm
and peaceful? (Q33b, 60b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 393 208 185
All of the time 96 45 51
Most of the time 111 61 50
A good bit of the time 81 43 38
Some of the time 65 42 23
A little of the time 27 11 16
None of the time 13 6 7

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you felt
downhearted and blue? (Q33c, 60c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
All of the time 5.8 6.5 5.0
Most of the time 9.3 114 7.0
A good bit of the time 11.1 13.8 8.0
Some of the time 21.2 211 21.2
A little of the time 394 36.5 42.6
None of the time 13.3 10.6 16.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you felt
downhearted and blue? (Q33c, 60c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 403 209 194
All of the time 23 14 9
Most of the time 38 24 14
A good bit of the time 45 29 16
Some of the time 86 44 42
A little of the time 158 76 82
None of the time 53 22 31

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.




Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you been a
happy person? (Q33d, 60d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
All of the time 35.6 36.5 34.6
Most of the time 31.8 31.9 31.7
A good bit of the time 13.4 12.2 14.6
Some of the time 12.0 11.1 12.9
A little of the time 6.2 7.7 4.5
None of the time 1.1 5 1.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you been a
happy person? (Q33d, 60d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 375 198 177
All of the time 134 73 61
Most of the time 119 63 56
A good bit of the time 50 24 26
Some of the time 45 22 23
A little of the time 23 15 8
None of the time 4 1 3

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you felt so
down in the dumps that nothing could cheer you up? (Q33e, 60¢e)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
All of the time 3.4 3.2 3.6
Most of the time 5.7 9.3 2.0
A good bit of the time 6.9 7.7 6.0
Some of the time 16.1 16.5 15.6
A little of the time 39.2 34.7 44.0
None of the time 28.7 28.6 28.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you felt so
down in the dumps that nothing could cheer you up? (Q33e, 60¢e)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 405 207 198
All of the time 14 7 7
Most of the time 23 19 4
A good bit of the time 28 16 12
Some of the time 66 35 31
A little of the time 159 71 88
None of the time 115 59 56

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past week, how often did you not feel like
eating, or your appetite was poor? (Q61a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 71.0 62.1 79.9
1-2 days 18.2 21.9 14.5
3-4 days 6.6 8.3 4.8
5-7 days 4.2 7.6 9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past week, how often did you not feel like
eating, or your appetite was poor? (Q61a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 207 104 103
0 days 146 64 82
1-2 days 38 23 15
3-4 days 14 9 5
5-7 days 9 8 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.



Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past week, how often did you feel

depressed?(Q61b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 63.8 55.9 71.6
1-2 days 21.3 26.7 16.0
3-4 days 8.0 6.8 9.3
5-7 days 6.9 10.7 3.1
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past week, how often did you feel

depressed?(Q61b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 207 103 104
0 days 131 57 74
1-2 days 45 28 17
3-4 days 17 7 10
5-7 days 14 11 3

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past week, how often did you feel

sad?(Q61c)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 451 28.1 62.2
1-2 days 37.7 47.3 28.1
3-4 days 9.9 11.9 7.9
5-7 days 7.3 12.7 1.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past week, how often did you feel

sad?(Q61c)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 207 104 103
0 days 93 29 64
1-2 days 78 49 29
3-4 days 21 13 8
5-7 days 15 13 2

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past week, how often could you not get
going or had low energy?(Q61d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 64.3 55.3 73.2
1-2 days 241 31.3 16.9
3-4 days 5.8 5.9 5.7
5-7 days 5.8 7.6 4.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past week, how often could you not get
going or had low energy?(Q61d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 206 103 103
0 days 133 57 76
1-2 days 49 32 17
3-4 days 12 6 6
5-7 days 12 8 4

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.



Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, did you ever seriously
consider attempting suicide? (Q34, 62)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 13.6 19.2 7.7
No 86.4 80.8 92.3
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, did you ever seriously
consider attempting suicide? (Q34, 62)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 414 213 201
Yes 56 41 15
No 358 172 186

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, on how times did you actually
attempt suicide? (Q35, 63)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

0 time 93.0 89.4 96.9

1 time 2.8 4.9 5

2 or 3 times 2.8 3.4 2.1

4 or 5 times 2 4

6 or more times 1.2 1.8 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, on how times did you actually
attempt suicide? (Q35, 63)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 416 217 199

0 time 387 194 193

1 time 12 11 1

2 or 3 times 11 7 4

4 or 5 times 1 1

6 or more times 5 4 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
If you attempted suicide during the past 12 months, did any attempt
result in an injury, poisoning, or overdose that had to be treated by a
doctor or nurse? (Q36, 64)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 1.0 1.4 .6
No 6.2 9.0 3.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
If you attempted suicide during the past 12 months, did any attempt
result in an injury, poisoning, or overdose that had to be treated by a
doctor or nurse? (Q36, 64)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 405 212 193
Yes 4 3 1
No 25 19 6

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 118
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

57. Among only those who attempted suicide during
the past 12 months: Did any attempt result in an
injury, poisoning, or overdose that had to be treated
by a doctor or nurse? (Q36, 64)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 13.7 13.2 15.1
No 86.3 86.8 84.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
57. Among only those who attempted suicide during
the past 12 months: Did any attempt result in an
injury, poisoning, or overdose that had to be treated
by a doctor or nurse? (Q36, 64)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 29 22 7
Yes 4 3 1
No 25 19 6

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

65. During the past 12 months, did your boyfriend or
girlfriend ever hit, slap, or physically hurt you on
purpose? (Q65)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 4.2 1.8 6.6
No 95.8 98.2 93.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
65. During the past 12 months, did your boyfriend or
girlfriend ever hit, slap, or physically hurt you on
purpose? (Q65)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 208 104 104
Yes 9 2 7
No 199 102 97

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
66. Have you ever been physically forced to have
sexual intercourse when you did not want to? (Q66)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 29 4.9 9
No 97.1 95.1 99.1
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
66. Have you ever been physically forced to have
sexual intercourse when you did not want to? (Q66)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 208 104 104
Yes 6 5 1
No 202 99 103

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 120
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

67. During your life, has any adult ever intentionally
hit or physically hurt you? (Q67)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 271 28.5 25.8
No 72.9 71.5 74.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary
Umatilla County

67. During your life, has any adult ever intentionally
hit or physically hurt you? (Q67)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 208 104 104
Yes 57 30 27
No 151 74 77

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
68. During your life, has any adult ever had sexual
contact with you? (Q68)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 53 10.6
No 94.7 89.4 100.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.




Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
68. During your life, has any adult ever had sexual
contact with you? (Q68)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 207 104 103
Yes 1 11
No 196 93 103

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

In the past 30 days, how many times did a student call you
names, swear at you, or say mean things to you? (Q86)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 27.9 31.2 23.8
1-2 times 321 39.8 22.4
3-5 times 9.3 9.7 8.9
6-9 times 115 10.9 12.3
10-19 times 6.4 4.5 8.8
20 or more times 12.8 3.9 23.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

In the past 30 days, how many times did a student call you
names, swear at you, or say mean things to you? (Q86)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 150 83 67
0 times 42 26 16
1-2 times 48 33 15
3-5 times 14 8 6
6-9 times 17 9 8
10-19 times 10 4 6
20 or more times 19 3 16
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you not go to
school because you felt you would be unsafe at school or on
your way to or from school? (Q87, 56)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 96.0 94.4 97.8
1 day 1.9 3.1 5
2 or 3 days 1.1 5 1.7
4 or 5 days 2 5
6 or more days .8 1.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Umatilla County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you not go to
school because you felt you would be unsafe at school or on
your way to or from school? (Q87, 56)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 366 192 174

0 days 351 181 170

1 day 7 6 1

2 or 3 days 4 1 3

4 or 5 days 1 1

6 or more days 3 3

Unweighted counts.

Umatilla County
Have you been harassed? (Type of harassment, mark all that apply.
Q88a-e, Q55a-e)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

Harassment about your

race or ethnic origin 83 9.6 6.8

Unwanted sexual

comments or attention 13.3 20.7 52

Harassment because

someone thought you

were gay, lesbian, or 8.7 52 12.5

bisexual

Harassment about your

weight, clothes, acne, or

other physical 19.2 18.3 20.2

characteristics

Harassment about your

group of friends 14.4 15.1 13.8

Other reasons 21.8 221 214

Was not harassed 53.5 50.0 57.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Have you been harassed? (Type of harassment, mark all that apply.
Q88a-e, Q55a-e)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 356 186 170
Harassment about your
race or ethnic origin 30 18 12
Unwanted sexual
comments or attention 48 39 9
Harassment because
someone thought you
were gay, lesbian, or 31 10 21
bisexual
Harassment about your
weight, clothes, acne, or
other physical 68 34 34
characteristics
Harassment about your
group of friends 51 28 23
Other reasons 77 41 36
Was not harassed 191 93 98
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Summary. During the past 12 months, have you ever been
harassed at school (or on the way to or from school)? (Q88a-e,
Q55a-€)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes, harassed 46.5 50.0 42.7
No, not harassed 53.5 50.0 57.3
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Summary. During the past 12 months, have you ever been
harassed at school (or on the way to or from school)? (Q88a-e,
Q55a-€)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 356 186 170
Yes, harassed 165 93 72
No, not harassed 191 93 98

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
89.a. During the past 12 months, how many times has someone
threatened you with a weapon such as a gun, knife, or club on
school property? (Q89a, 57a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 97.6 98.5 96.6
1 time 1.4 1.1 1.8
4 or 5 times 5 5 5
6 or 7 times 3 .6
12 or more times .3 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
89.a. During the past 12 months, how many times has someone
threatened you with a weapon such as a gun, knife, or club on
school property? (Q89a, 57a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 361 190 171
0 times 352 187 165
1 time 5 2 3
4 or 5 times 2 1 1
6 or 7 times 1 1
12 or more times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
89.b. During the past 12 months, how many times has
someone injured you with a weapon on school property?

(Q89b, 57b)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

0 times 97.0 96.3 97.8

1 time 2.5 3.3 1.7

2 or 3 times 3 5

6 or 7 times .3 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
89.b. During the past 12 months, how many times has
someone injured you with a weapon on school property?

(Q89b, 57b)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 360 189 171

0 times 349 182 167

1 time 9 6 3

2 or 3 times 1 1

6 or 7 times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
89.c. During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a
physical fight on school property? (Q89c, 57¢c)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

0 times 81.3 89.0 72.8

1 time 7.3 55 9.3

2 or 3 times 6.4 3.7 9.3

4 or 5 times 2.0 1.2 2.8

6 or 7 times 1.1 2.3

8 or 9 times 1.1 2.3

10-11 times 3 .6

12 or more times .6 1.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
89.c. During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a
physical fight on school property? (Q89c, 57¢c)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 352 184 168

0 times 284 163 121

1 time 27 11 16

2 or 3 times 23 7 16

4 or 5 times 7 2 5

6 or 7 times 4 4

8 or 9 times 4 4

10-11 times 1 1

12 or more times 2 2

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 127
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
89.d. During the past 12 months, how many times has
someone taken money or things directly from you by using
force, a weapon, or threats in school or on school
property? (Q89d, 57d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 94.9 96.8 92.8
1 time 4.2 26 5.9
2 or 3 times .6 .6 .6
4 or 5 times .3 .6
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
89.d. During the past 12 months, how many times has
someone taken money or things directly from you by using
force, a weapon, or threats in school or on school
property? (Q89d, 57d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 357 186 171
0 times 339 180 159
1 time 15 5 10
2 or 3 times 2 1 1
4 or 5 times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
89.e. During the past 12 months, how many times has someone
deliberately damaged your property (such as clothing, books,
or other property) in school or on school property? (Q89e, 57¢)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 79.4 84.7 73.6
1 time 10.8 8.9 12.9
2 or 3 times 4.8 3.7 59
4 or 5 times 2.0 1.7 2.3
6 or 7 times 1.1 5 1.7
8 or 9 times 3 .6
10-11 times 3 5
12 or more times 1.5 .6 2.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

89.e. During the past 12 months, how many times has someone
deliberately damaged your property (such as clothing, books,
or other property) in school or on school property? (Q89e, 57¢)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 358 187 171
0 times 284 158 126
1 time 39 17 22
2 or 3 times 17 7 10
4 or 5 times 7 3 4
6 or 7 times 4 1 3
8 or 9 times 1 1
10-11 times 1 1
12 or more times 5 1 4

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How old were you when you first got suspended from
school? (Q23f, 29f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
never have 81.6 88.2 74.6
8 or younger 2.3 5 4.3
9 2.2 1.4 3.0
10 1.4 29
11 1.6 2.3 9
12 3.7 3.1 4.2
13 5.1 3.1 7.4
14 2.0 1.4 2.7
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How old were you when you first got suspended from
school? (Q23f, 29f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 427 220 207
never have 347 194 153
8 or younger 10 1 9
9 9 3 6
10 6 6
11 7 5 2
12 16 7 9
13 23 7 16
14 9 3 6

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How old were you when you first got arrested? (Q23g, 299)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
never have 94.2 95.0 93.3
8 or younger 2 5
10 .9 1.3 5
11 1.1 4 1.9
12 .9 5 1.4
13 2.1 23 20
14 5 4 5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How old were you when you first got arrested? (Q23g, 299)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 422 217 205
never have 397 206 191
8 or younger 1 1
10 4 3 1
11 5 1 4
12 4 1 3
13 9 5 4
14 2 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How old were you when you first attacked someone with
the idea of seriously hurting them? (Q23h, 29h)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
never have 87.1 90.9 83.1
8 or younger 1.7 9 2.5
9 2.2 5 4.0
10 .9 1.8
11 .6 .8 4
12 3.1 23 4.0
13 2.5 23 2.8
14 1.8 2.3 1.3
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How old were you when you first attacked someone with
the idea of seriously hurting them? (Q23h, 29h)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 427 220 207
never have 372 200 172
8 or younger 7 2 5
9 9 1 8
10 4 4
11 3 2 1
12 13 5 8
13 5 6
14 5 3

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 131
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have been
members of a gang? (Q32f, 59f)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 88.3 88.3 88.3

1 55 4.1 6.9

2 25 3.2 1.8

3 1.1 2.1

4 2.6 2.2 3.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have been
members of a gang? (Q32f, 59f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 418 218 200
None 368 192 176
1 23 9 14
2 11 7 4
3 5 5
4 11 5 6
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have
dropped out of school? (Q32g, 599)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 91.0 90.4 91.6
1 6.7 7.0 6.3
2 9 .8 1.0
3 4 4 5
4 1.0 1.3 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have
dropped out of school? (Q32g, 599)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 418 217 201
None 380 196 184
1 28 15 13
2 4 2 2
3 2 1 1
4 4 3 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have been
suspended from school? (Q32h, 59h).

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 62.9 65.3 60.2
1 19.5 19.9 19.0
2 6.3 5.5 7.3
3 4.0 2.7 55
4 7.3 6.6 8.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have been
suspended from school? (Q32h, 59h).

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 421 219 202
None 262 142 120
1 83 44 39
2 27 12 15
3 17 6 11
4 32 15 17

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.

Page 133



Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have sold
illegal drugs? (Q32i, 59i)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 90.2 89.2 91.3
1 5.0 5.5 4.5
2 24 1.9 3.1
3 1.1 1.7 5
4 1.2 1.8 5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have sold
illegal drugs? (Q32i, 59i)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 421 219 202
None 380 195 185
1 21 12 9
2 10 4 6
3 5 4 1
4 5 4 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have have
stolen or tried to steal a motor vehicle such as a car
or motorcycle? (Q32j, 59j)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 92.7 93.3 92.1
1 5.2 4.5 59
2 1.0 14 5
3 2 5
4 1.0 .9 1.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have have
stolen or tried to steal a motor vehicle such as a car

or motorcycle? (Q32j, 59j)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 419 219 200
None 388 204 184
1 22 10 12
2 4 3 1
3 1 1
4 4 2 2
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have
arrested? (Q32k, 59k)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 79.7 80.1 79.2
1 11.3 10.1 12.7
2 47 5.8 3.6
3 1.7 1.3 2.0
4 2.6 2.7 2.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have
arrested? (Q32k, 59k)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 418 218 200
None 332 174 158
1 48 22 26
2 20 13 7
3 7 3 4
4 11 6 5

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times were you in
physical fight? (Q37a, 58a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 66.4 75.2 56.9
1 time 20.3 15.3 25.7
2 or 3 times 7.5 6.0 9.1
4 or 5 times 3.6 2.2 5.1
6 or 7 times 1.4 9 2.0
10-11 times 2 4
12 or more times 7 4 9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times were you in
physical fight? (Q37a, 58a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 427 222 205
0 times 280 165 115
1 time 88 35 53
2 or 3 times 33 14 19
4 or 5 times 16 5 11
6 or 7 times 6 2 4
10-11 times 1 1
12 or more times 3 1 2

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you
gambled, (e.g., bought lottery tickets or tabs, bet money on
sports teams or card games, etc.)? (Q37b, 58b).

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 70.1 82.2 56.8
1 or 2 times 16.0 10.3 22.2
3-5 times 5.0 3.1 7.1
6-9 times 2.0 1.3 2.8
10-19 times 3.7 1.4 6.2
20-29 times 1.3 .8 1.8
30-39 times 4 9
40+ times 1.5 9 2.1
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you
gambled, (e.g., bought lottery tickets or tabs, bet money on
sports teams or card games, etc.)? (Q37b, 58b).

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 423 221 202
0 times 295 181 114
1 or 2 times 68 23 45
3-5 times 22 7 15
6-9 times 9 3 6
10-19 times 15 3 12
20-29 times 6 2 4
30-39 times 2 2
40+ times 6 2 4
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you
carried a handgun? (Q37c, 58c).
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 93.8 97.0 90.3
1 or 2 times 2.8 1.3 4.5
3-5 times 1.3 9 1.8
6-9 times 3 5
10-19 times 1.2 4 2.0
20-29 times 4 .9
40+ times 2 4
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you
carried a handgun? (Q37c, 58c).
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 424 221 203
0 times 397 214 183
1 or 2 times 12 3 9
3-5 times 6 2 4
6-9 times 1 1
10-19 times 5 1 4
20-29 times 2 2
40+ times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you sold
illegal drugs? (Q37d, 58d)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 96.8 97.7 95.8
1 or 2 times 1.8 5 3.1
3-5 times 1.0 1.0 1.1
6-9 times 4 8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you sold
illegal drugs? (Q37d, 58d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 420 218 202
0 times 407 213 194
1 or 2 times 7 1 6
3-5 times 4 2 2
6-9 times 2 2

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times stolen or tried
to steal a motor vehicle such as a car or motorcycle?

(Q37e, 58e)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 98.3 98.7 97.9
1 or 2 times 1.2 .9 1.5
3-5 times 3 5
20-29 times 2 4
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times stolen or tried
to steal a motor vehicle such as a car or motorcycle?

(Q37e, 58e)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 423 220 203

0 times 416 217 199

1 or 2 times 5 2 3

3-5 times 1 1

20-29 times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you
been arrested? (Q37f, 58f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 95.5 96.5 94.5
1 or 2 times 3.5 2.7 4.4
3-5 times 7 .8 5
6-9 times .3 5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you
been arrested? (Q37f, 58f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 423 219 204
0 times 404 211 193
1 or 2 times 15 6 9
3-5 times 3 2 1
6-9 times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 139
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you
attacked someone with the idea of seriously hurting them?

(Q37g, 589g)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 88.5 90.3 86.4
1 or 2 times 9.8 8.0 11.7
3-5 times 9 .8 1.0
6-9 times 9 .8 9
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you
attacked someone with the idea of seriously hurting them?

(Q37g, 589)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 422 218 204
0 times 373 197 176
1 or 2 times 41 17 24
3-5 times 4 2 2
6-9 times 4 2 2

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you been
drunk or high at school? (Q37h, 58h).

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 91.5 90.3 92.8
1 or 2 times 4.8 6.0 3.5
3-5 times .8 1.0 5
6-9 times 1.0 5 1.6
10-19 times 2 4
20-29 times 1.2 1.3 1.1
40+ times 5 4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you been
drunk or high at school? (Q37h, 58h).

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 422 220 202
0 times 387 199 188
1 or 2 times 20 13 7
3-5 times 3 2 1
6-9 times 4 1 3
10-19 times 1 1
20-29 times 5 3 2
40+ times 2 1 1
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you
taken a handgun to school? (Q37i, 58i)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 99.8 99.6 100.0
1 or 2 times 2 4
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you
taken a handgun to school? (Q37i, 58i)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 422 219 203
0 times 421 218 203
1 or 2 times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 141
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you been
suspended from school? (Q37j, 58j)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 87.0 92.4 81.0
1 or 2 times 9.7 5.8 141
3-5 times 1.7 1.3 20
6-9 times 4 .9
10-19 times 7 5 9
30-39 times 3 5
40+ times .3 5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you been
suspended from school? (Q37j, 58j)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 421 220 201
0 times 365 203 162
1 or 2 times 42 13 29
3-5 times 7 3 4
6-9 times 2 2
10-19 times 3 1 2
30-39 times 1 1
40+ times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Have you ever belonged to a gang? (Q40, 71)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 6.1 5.1 7.2
No 93.9 94.9 92.8
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Have you ever belonged to a gang? (Q40, 71)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 409 211 198
Yes 25 11 14
No 384 200 184

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
If you have ever belonged to a gang, did that gang have a name? (Q41,

72)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Never belonged to a gang 88.1 88.6 87.5
Yes 4.9 5.0 4.8
No 7.1 6.4 7.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
If you have ever belonged to a gang, did that gang have a name? (Q41,

72)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 408 214 194
Never belonged to a gang 359 189 170
Yes 20 11 9
No 29 14 15
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How old were you when you first belonged to a gang? (Q42, 73)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Never belonged to a gang 93.4 95.2 91.5
10 or younger 1.2 4 20
11 1.5 1.5 1.5
12 1.5 1.5 1.6
13 2.1 9 34
14 2 5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How old were you when you first belonged to a gang? (Q42, 73)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 393 203 190

Never belonged to a gang 367 193 174

10 or younger 5 1 4

11 6 3 3

12 6 3 3

13 8 2 6

14 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How old were you when you first carried a handgun? (Q23i,

29i)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
never have 89.3 93.8 84.4
8 or younger 3.4 1.7 5.2
9 .9 4 1.5
10 1.7 14 2.0
11 5 1.0
12 1.9 1.0 2.9
13 14 .9 1.9
14 .9 .9 1.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How old were you when you first carried a handgun? (Q23i,

29i)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 426 221 205
never have 380 207 173
8 or younger 15 4 11
9 4 1 3
10 7 3 4
11 2 2
12 8 2 6
13 6 2 4
14 4 2 2

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to take a
handgun to school? (Q28e, 97¢)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 89.9 88.9 90.9
Wrong 8.2 9.1 7.3
A little bit wrong 1.1 .6 1.8
Not wrong at all 7 1.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County

How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to take a
handgun to school? (Q28e, 97¢)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 371 194 177
Very wrong 333 172 161
Wrong 31 18 13
A little bit wrong 4 1 3
Not wrong at all 3 3

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County

What are the chances you would be seen as cool if carried a
handgun? (Q29d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
No or Very Little Chance 80.4 83.6 76.6
Little Chance 8.4 8.4 8.5
Some Chance 4.3 2.8 5.9
Pretty Good Chance 2.8 3.5 1.9
Very Good Chance 4.2 1.6 7.1
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
What are the chances you would be seen as cool if carried a
handgun? (Q29d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 216 115 101
No or Very Little Chance 173 96 77
Little Chance 19 10 9
Some Chance 9 3 6
Pretty Good Chance 6 4 2
Very Good Chance 9 2 7

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 146
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have carried
a handgun? (Q32, 59¢)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 93.3 93.9 92.8
1 3.2 21 4.3
2 1.6 1.8 1.4
3 1.4 1.8 1.0
4 5 4 5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have carried
a handgun? (Q32, 59¢)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 421 218 203
None 392 204 188
1 14 5 9
2 7 4 3
3 6 4 2
4 2 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you
carried a handgun? (Q37c, 58c).

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 93.8 97.0 90.3
1 or 2 times 2.8 1.3 4.5
3-5 times 1.3 .9 1.8
6-9 times 3 5
10-19 times 1.2 4 20
20-29 times 4 .9
40+ times 2 4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 12 months, how many times have you
carried a handgun? (Q37c, 58c).

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 424 221 203
0 times 397 214 183
1 or 2 times 12 3 9
3-5 times 6 2 4
6-9 times 1 1
10-19 times 5 1 4
20-29 times 2 2
40+ times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 12 months, how many times have you
taken a handgun to school? (Q37i, 58i)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 99.8 99.6 100.0
1 or 2 times .2 4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 12 months, how many times have you
taken a handgun to school? (Q37i, 58i)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 422 219 203
0 times 421 218 203
1 or 2 times 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, on how many days did you carry a
weapon other than a gun (such as a knife, club) on school
property? (Q38a, 74a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 95.4 97.2 93.4
1 day 1.9 4 3.6
2 or 3 days 1.2 1.9 5
4 or 5 days 7 4 1.0
6 or more days .8 1.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, on how many days did you carry a
weapon other than a gun (such as a knife, club) on school
property? (Q38a, 74a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 407 210 197
0 days 388 204 184
1 day 8 1 7
2 or 3 days 5 4 1
4 or 5 days 3 1 2
6 or more days 3 3

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, on how many days did you carry
a gun as a weapon on school property? (Q38b, 74b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 days 99.5 99.0 100.0
1 day 2 4
2 or 3 days .3 .5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 30 days, on how many days did you carry
a gun as a weapon on school property? (Q38b, 74b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 405 209 196
0 days 403 207 196
1 day 1 1
2 or 3 days 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

If you wanted to get a handgun, how easy would it be for
you to get one? (Q39, 75)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very easy 17.4 13.2 21.8
Sort of easy 16.1 18.1 14.0
Sort of hard 17.4 18.8 15.9
Very hard 49.2 50.0 48.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

If you wanted to get a handgun, how easy would it be for
you to get one? (Q39, 75)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 413 213 200
Very easy 72 28 44
Sort of easy 67 39 28
Sort of hard 72 40 32
Very hard 202 106 96

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.

Page 150



Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this about your neighborhood: If a kid carried a
handgun in your neighborhood, would he or she be caught by

the police? (Q469)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 19.5 12.9 27.7
Mostly not true 31.7 36.9 254
Mostly true 32.6 35.8 28.7
Definitely true 16.2 14.4 18.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this about your neighborhood: If a kid carried a
handgun in your neighborhood, would he or she be caught by

the police? (Q469)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 199 109 90
Definitely not true 39 14 25
Mostly not true 63 40 23
Mostly true 65 39 26
Definitely true 32 16 16

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your parents?: If you carried a handgun
without your parent's permission, would you be caught by your

parents? (Q70h)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 3.5 1.9 5.5
Mostly not true 9.4 7.3 121
Mostly true 18.4 23.1 12.4
Definitely true 68.7 67.6 70.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.

Page 151



Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your parents?: If you carried a handgun
without your parent's permission, would you be caught by your

parents? (Q70h)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 167 94 73
Definitely not true 6 2 4
Mostly not true 16 7 9
Mostly true 30 21
Definitely true 115 64 51

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.

Page 152



Umatilla County
97. When you rode a bicycle during the past 12 months, how often
did you wear a helmet? (Q97, 69)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

| did not ride a bicycle

during the past 12 28.1 36.3 191

months

Never wore a helmet 31.1 27.9 34.6

Rarely wore a helmet 11.3 10.2 12.4

Dometimes wore a 11.0 10.8 113

g/lngngfe:he time wore 41 3.2 5.1

Always wore a helmet 14.3 11.5 17.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Umatilla County
97. When you rode a bicycle during the past 12 months, how often
did you wear a helmet? (Q97, 69)

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 337 177 160

| did not ride a bicycle

during the past 12 95 65 30

months

Never wore a helmet 106 49 57

Rarely wore a helmet 38 18 20

Eglnanz‘ilmes wore a 37 19 18

g/lngngfe:he time wore 14 6 8

Always wore a helmet 47 20 27

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Among those who rode a bicycle during the past 12 months: how
often did you wear a helmet? (Q97, 69)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

Always wore a helmet 20.0 18.0 21.6

Wore helmet most of

the time 5.7 5.1 6.3

Sometimes wore a

helmet 15.4 17.0 14.0

Rarely wore a helmet 15.7 16.0 15.4

Never wore a helmet 43.3 43.8 42.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Among those who rode a bicycle during the past 12 months: how
often did you wear a helmet? (Q97, 69)

Gender

Total Female Male
Total 242 112 130
Always wore a helmet 47 20 27
:/r\(é)rtiemheelmet most of 14 6 8
Eglnanz‘ilmes wore a 37 19 18
Rarely wore a helmet 38 18 20
Never wore a helmet 106 49 57

Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How often do you wear a seat belt when riding in a car driven
by someone else? (Q70,98)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

Never 14 1.6 1.2

Rarely 4.9 4.8 5.0

Sometimes 11.1 7.4 15.1

Most of the time 26.2 31.7 20.1

Always 56.5 54.5 58.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How often do you wear a seat belt when riding in a car driven
by someone else? (Q70,98)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 331 173 158
Never 5 3 2
Rarely 16 8 8
Sometimes 37 13 24
Most of the time 87 55 32
Always 186 94 92

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.

Page 155



Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

| do the opposite of what people tell me, just to get them mad.

(Q25a)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very false 39.9 36.5 43.8
Somewhat false 35.3 36.2 34.2
Somewhat true 24.8 27.3 22.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
| do the opposite of what people tell me, just to get them mad.

(Q25a)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 213 114 99
Very false 85 42 43
Somewhat false 75 41 34
Somewhat true 53 31 22
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
I do ignore rules that get in my way. (Q25b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very false 47.8 52.0 42.9
Somewhat false 32.2 30.0 34.8
Somewhat true 15.8 13.8 18.2
Very true 4.1 4.2 4.1
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
I do ignore rules that get in my way. (Q25b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 216 116 100
Very false 104 61 43
Somewhat false 69 34 35
Somewhat true 34 16 18
Very true 9 5 4

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
| like to see how much | can get away with. (Q25c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very false 43.6 47.3 39.3
Somewhat false 26.3 20.0 33.6
Somewhat true 19.9 22.7 16.7
Very true 10.2 10.0 10.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
| like to see how much | can get away with. (Q25c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 215 115 100
Very false 94 55 39
Somewhat false 57 23 34
Somewhat true 43 26 17
Very true 21 11 10

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County

How often have you done crazy things even if they are a little
dangerous? (Q26a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Never 30.5 33.9 26.7
L\éztd;enaer it but not in the 27 4 29 4 25 2
Less than once a month 18.4 21.6 14.7
About once a month 5.6 3.6 7.9
2 or 3 times a month 8.2 6.5 10.1
Once a week or more 10.0 5.1 15.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How often have you done crazy things even if they are a little
dangerous? (Q26a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 212 113 99
Never 64 38 26
L\éztd;enaer it but not in the 58 33 25
Less than once a month 40 25 15
About once a month 12 4 8
2 or 3 times a month 17 7 10
Once a week or more 21 6 15
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How often have you done something dangerous because someone
dared you to do it? (Q26b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Never 58.1 63.9 51.2
L\éztd;enaer it but not in the 20.8 18.7 232
Less than once a month 8.7 10.1 7.0
About once a month 6.6 54 8.1
2 or 3 times a month 2.4 .9 4.2
Once a week or more 3.3 .8 6.3
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How often have you done something dangerous because someone
dared you to do it? (Q26b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 212 115 97
Never 122 73 49
L\éztd;enaer it but not in the 45 29 23
Less than once a month 19 12 7
About once a month 14 6 8
2 or 3 times a month 5 1 4
Once a week or more 7 1 6

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How often have you done what feels good no matter what? (Q26c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Never 56.3 56.4 56.1
L\éztd;enaer it but not in the 13.9 13.7 14.2
Less than once a month 10.3 12.1 8.1
About once a month 4.6 52 4.0
2 or 3 times a month 7.2 4.5 10.3
Once a week or more 7.7 8.0 7.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How often have you done what feels good no matter what? (Q26c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 208 111 97
Never 116 62 54
L\éztd;enaer it but not in the 30 16 14
Less than once a month 21 13 8
About once a month 10 6 4
2 or 3 times a month 15 5 10
Once a week or more 16 9 7

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
| think it is okay to take something without asking if you can
get away with it? (Q27a, 98a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 57.3 54.0 60.9
Mostly not true 32.9 33.4 32.2
Mostly true 6.6 8.4 4.5
Definitely true 3.3 4.1 2.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

| think it is okay to take something without asking if you can
get away with it? (Q27a, 98a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 366 192 174
Definitely not true 210 105 105
Mostly not true 120 63 57
Mostly true 24 16 8
Definitely true 12 8 4
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
| think sometimes it's okay to cheat at school? (Q27b, 98b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 43.8 40.4 47.7
Mostly not true 27.6 27.7 27.4
Mostly true 224 26.9 17.4
Definitely true 6.2 5.0 7.5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
| think sometimes it's okay to cheat at school? (Q27b, 98b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 366 193 173
Definitely not true 160 78 82
Mostly not true 102 54 48
Mostly true 81 51 30
Definitely true 23 10 13

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

It is all right to beat up people if they start the fight? (Q27c, 98c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 30.1 35.4 24 .4
Mostly not true 21.0 24.6 171
Mostly true 23.8 22.0 25.8
Definitely true 25.0 17.9 32.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

It is all right to beat up people if they start the fight? (Q27c, 98c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 362 189 173
Definitely not true 107 66 41
Mostly not true 76 47 29
Mostly true 87 42 45
Definitely true 92 34 58
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
It is important to be honest with your parents, even if they
become upset or you get punished? (Q27d, 98d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 10.4 8.4 12.5
Mostly not true 11.3 14.5 7.8
Mostly true 29.0 20.8 28.1
Definitely true 49.3 47.2 51.7
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
It is important to be honest with your parents, even if they
become upset or you get punished? (Q27d, 98d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 364 192 172
Definitely not true 38 17 21
Mostly not true 40 27 13
Mostly true 106 57 49
Definitely true 180 91 89

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to steal
anything worth more than $10? (Q28f, 97f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 64.7 66.6 62.7
Wrong 23.9 24.3 23.5
A little bit wrong 8.4 6.3 10.8
Not wrong at all 2.9 2.8 3.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to steal
anything worth more than $10? (Q28f, 97f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 370 195 175
Very wrong 238 129 109
Wrong 90 48 42
A little bit wrong 31 12 19
Not wrong at all 11 6 5

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to pick a
fight with someone? (Q28g, 97g)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 45.8 48.5 42.9
Wrong 25.0 249 25.2
A little bit wrong 21.9 221 21.8
Not wrong at all 7.2 4.5 10.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to pick a
fight with someone? (Q28g, 979g)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 369 193 176
Very wrong 167 93 74
Wrong 93 48 45
A little bit wrong 82 43 39
Not wrong at all 27 9 18

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to attack
someone with the idea of seriously hurting them? (Q28h, 97h)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 68.3 72.6 63.4
Wrong 21.3 19.0 23.9
A little bit wrong 7.4 6.4 8.5
Not wrong at all 3.0 2.0 4.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to attack
someone with the idea of seriously hurting them? (Q28h, 97h)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 365 193 172
Very wrong 248 140 108
Wrong 79 37 42
A little bit wrong 27 12 15
Not wrong at all 11 4 7

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 163
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to stay
away from school all day when their parents think they are at
school? (Q28i, 97i)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 59.0 57.8 60.2
Wrong 25.6 229 28.7
A little bit wrong 12.3 15.4 8.9
Not wrong at all 3.1 3.9 2.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to stay
away from school all day when their parents think they are at
school? (Q28i, 97i)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 371 195 176
Very wrong 218 113 105
Wrong 97 45 52
A little bit wrong 44 29 15
Not wrong at all 12 8 4

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this for you?: | can say no to activities that | think
are wrong. (Q99a, 96a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at all true 6.8 4.5 9.3
A little true 10.3 11.7 8.7
Pretty much true 18.7 17.8 19.8
Very much true 64.2 66.0 62.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this for you?: | can say no to activities that | think

are wrong. (Q99a, 96a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 291 152 139
Not at all true 20 7 13
A little true 30 18 12
Pretty much true 55 27 28
Very much true 186 100 86

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this for you?: | can work out my problems. (Q99b,

96b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at all true 4.6 4.3 4.9
A little true 14.3 14.2 14.3
Pretty much true 33.9 38.0 293
Very much true 47.2 43.5 514

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this for you?: | can work out my problems. (Q99b,

96b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 289 153 136
Not at all true 14 7 7
A little true 41 22 19
Pretty much true 99 58 41
Very much true 135 66 69

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this for you?: At school, | help decide things like
class activities or rules. (Q99c, 96c¢)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at all true 31.8 29.6 341
A little true 28.6 294 27.8
Pretty much true 171 17.0 17.2
Very much true 22.5 24.0 20.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this for you?: At school, | help decide things like
class activities or rules. (Q99c, 96c¢)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 280 147 133
Not at all true 87 42 45
A little true 81 44 37
Pretty much true 48 25 23
Very much true 64 36 28

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this for you?: | am part of clubs, sports teams,
church/temple or other group activities away from school.

(Q99d, 96d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at all true 22.7 21.3 241
A little true 6.7 8.8 4.4
Pretty much true 11.8 12.9 10.6
Very much true 58.9 57.0 60.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this for you?: | am part of clubs, sports teams,
church/temple or other group activities away from school.

(Q99d, 96d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 285 147 138
Not at all true 64 31 33
A little true 19 13 6
Pretty much true 34 19 15
Very much true 168 84 84

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this for you?: | try to understand how other people
feel/think. (Q99e, 96¢)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at all true 10.1 7.3 13.3
A little true 16.0 14.2 18.0
Pretty much true 35.2 35.6 34.7
Very much true 38.7 42.9 34.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this for you?: | try to understand how other people
feel/think. (Q99e, 96¢)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 283 149 134
Not at all true 29 11 18
A little true 45 21 24
Pretty much true 100 53 47
Very much true 109 64 45

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this for you?: | help make decisions with my
family. (Q99f, 96f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at all true 14.8 12.3 17.7
A little true 21.5 21.9 21.0
Pretty much true 27.0 28.6 25.2
Very much true 36.7 37.2 36.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this for you?: | help make decisions with my
family. (Q99f, 96f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 278 146 132
Not at all true 41 18 23
A little true 60 32 28
Pretty much true 76 42 34
Very much true 101 54 47

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this for you?: | work to make my community a
better place. (Q99g, 969g)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at all true 28.1 26.5 29.9
A little true 33.9 32.6 35.3
Pretty much true 19.9 20.6 19.0
Very much true 18.1 20.2 15.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this for you?: | work to make my community a
better place. (Q99g, 969g)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 283 148 135
Not at all true 80 39 41
A little true 95 48 47
Pretty much true 57 31 26
Very much true 51 30 21

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this statement for you: | can do most things if |

try? (Q96h)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at all true 6.9 8.2 5.6
A little true 6.8 10.6 2.6
Pretty much true 29.5 23.6 35.7
Very much true 56.8 57.5 56.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this statement for you: | can do most things if |

try? (Q96h)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 160 83 77
Not at all true 11 7 4
A little true 11 9 2
Pretty much true 47 19 28
Very much true 91 48 43

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this statement for you: | feel bad when someone
gets their feelings hurt? (Q96i)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at all true 6.4 6.1 6.7
A little true 18.6 11.5 26.4
Pretty much true 27.9 21.9 34.5
Very much true 47 1 60.5 32.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this statement for you: | feel bad when someone
gets their feelings hurt? (Q96i)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 158 83 75
Not at all true 10 5 5
A little true 30 10 20
Pretty much true 44 18 26
Very much true 74 50 24

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends participated
in clubs, organizations, or activities at school?

(Q32I1, 109I)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 23.9 19.5 28.7
1 12.5 9.7 15.5
2 12.2 10.4 14.2
3 14.8 171 12.1
4 36.7 43.2 29.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends participated
in clubs, organizations, or activities at school?

(Q32I1, 109I)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 345 182 163
None 83 36 47
1 42 17 25
2 42 19 23
3 51 31 20
4 127 79 48

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have made a
commitment to stay drug-free? (Q32m, 109m)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 26.5 251 28.2
1 10.9 10.0 11.9
2 9.8 8.3 11.6
3 9.4 8.8 10.2
4 43.3 47.8 38.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends have made a
commitment to stay drug-free? (Q32m, 109m)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 342 183 159
None 91 46 45
1 37 18 19
2 34 15 19
3 32 16 16
4 148 88 60

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends tried to do
well in school? (Q32n, 109n)

Gender

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 8.2 53 11.5
7.0 4.8 9.5
11.6 11.2 12.1
14.0 12.6 15.6
59.3 66.1 51.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary

Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends tried to do
well in school? (Q32n, 109n)

Gender

Total Female Male
Total 343 183 160
None 29 10 19
24 9 15
39 20 19
48 23 25
203 121 82

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends liked

school?(Q320, 1090)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 329 27.5 39.0
1 14.2 11.1 17.7
2 10.7 11.2 10.1
3 13.2 14.5 11.8
4 28.9 35.6 214
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends liked
school?(Q320, 1090)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 342 180 162
None 114 50 64
1 49 20 29
2 36 20 16
3 45 26 19
4 98 64 34

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County

Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends regularly

attended religious services? (Q32p, 109p)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
None 26.9 25.7 28.4
1 18.8 16.7 21.2
2 19.0 18.8 19.2
3 16.9 18.0 15.6
4 18.4 20.8 15.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Think of your four best friends: In the past 12
months, how many of your best friends regularly
attended religious services? (Q32p, 109p)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 342 180 162
None 93 46 47
1 64 30 34
2 65 34 31
3 58 33 25
4 62 37 25

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How many times in the past 12 months have you volunteered
to do community service? (Q43, 100)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

0 times 56.7 50.6 63.2

1 or 2 times 17.4 18.5 16.3

3 or 5 times 14.9 16.4 13.3

6 to 9 times 4.8 4.8 4.9

10 to 19 times 3.5 57 1.2

20 to 29 times 1.2 1.9 5

30 to 39 times 3 5

40 + times 1.2 1.7 .7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How many times in the past 12 months have you volunteered
to do community service? (Q43, 100)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 340 175 165

0 times 192 88 104

1 or 2 times 60 33 27

3 or 5 times 51 29 22

6 to 9 times 16 8 8

10 to 19 times 12 10 2

20 to 29 times 4 3 1

30 to 39 times 1 1

40 + times 4 3 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Are sports teams available in your community for
people your age? (Q44a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 96.1 95.7 96.5
No 3.9 4.3 3.5
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.

Page 175



Oregon Healthy Teens 2004 - 8th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Are sports teams available in your community for
people your age? (Q44a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 184 95 89
Yes 177 91 86
No 7 4 3

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Is Scouting available in your community for people
your age? (Q44b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 77.7 79.9 75.3
No 22.3 20.1 24.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary
Umatilla County
Is Scouting available in your community for people
your age? (Q44b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 179 93 86
Yes 138 74 64
No 41 19 22
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Are Boys and Girls clubs available in your
community for people your age? (Q44c)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 66.8 70.1 63.2
No 33.2 29.9 36.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Are Boys and Girls clubs available in your
community for people your age? (Q44c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 178 92 86
Yes 119 65 54
No 59 27 32

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Are 4-H clubs available in your community for people
your age? (Q44d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 73.8 80.2 66.7
No 26.2 19.8 33.3
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Are 4-H clubs available in your community for people
your age? (Q44d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 177 93 84
Yes 131 75 56
No 46 18 28

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
Are service clubs available in your community for
people your age? (Q44e)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 75.1 78.5 71.3
No 24.9 21.5 28.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Umatilla County

Summary

Are service clubs available in your community for

people your age? (Q44e)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 172 89 83
Yes 129 70 59
No 43 19 24

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this about your neighborhood: There is a lot of
crime and/or drug selling.(Q46a)?

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 60.0 57.0 63.6
Mostly not true 23.6 253 21.6
Mostly true 10.5 9.7 11.3
Definitely true 5.9 8.0 3.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this about your neighborhood: There is a lot of
crime and/or drug selling.(Q46a)?

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 202 110 92
Definitely not true 120 62 58
Mostly not true 48 28 20
Mostly true 22 11 11
Definitely true 12 9 3

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this about your neighborhood: There are many

physical fights.(Q46b)?

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 57.6 60.5 541
Mostly not true 20.9 191 23.1
Mostly true 14.7 14.2 15.4
Definitely true 6.7 6.2 7.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this about your neighborhood: There are many

physical fights.(Q46b)?

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 200 109 91
Definitely not true 114 65 49
Mostly not true 42 21 21
Mostly true 30 16 14
Definitely true 14 7 7

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this about your neighborhood: There are lots of
empty or abandoned buildings? (Q46c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 65.6 63.2 68.4
Mostly not true 23.6 24.5 22.5
Mostly true 7.2 9.6 4.3
Definitely true 3.6 2.7 4.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this about your neighborhood: There are lots of
empty or abandoned buildings? (Q46c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 202 110 92
Definitely not true 132 69 63
Mostly not true 49 28 21
Mostly true 14 10
Definitely true 7 3 4
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this about your neighborhood: There is a lot of
graffiti? (Q46d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 65.1 61.6 69.2
Mostly not true 22.0 23.1 20.7
Mostly true 8.5 101 6.7
Definitely true 4.4 5.2 3.4
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this about your neighborhood: There is a lot of
graffiti? (Q46d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 200 108 92
Definitely not true 130 66 64
Mostly not true 44 25 19
Mostly true 17 11 6
Definitely true 9 6 3

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this about your neighborhood: I'd like to get out of
my neighborhood? (Q46h)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 52.9 50.7 55.5
Mostly not true 25.0 27.2 223
Mostly true 13.4 14.4 12.2
Definitely true 8.7 7.7 10.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this about your neighborhood: I'd like to get out of
my neighborhood? (Q46h)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 197 107 90
Definitely not true 105 55 50
Mostly not true 49 29 20
Mostly true 26 15 11
Definitely true 17 8 9
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this about your neighborhood: | like my
neighborhood. (Q46i)?
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 13.9 12.5 15.6
Mostly not true 11.3 9.5 13.5
Mostly true 32.6 41.2 222
Definitely true 42.2 36.8 48.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this about your neighborhood: | like my
neighborhood. (Q46i)?

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 196 107 89
Definitely not true 27 13 14
Mostly not true 22 10 12
Mostly true 64 44 20
Definitely true 83 40 43

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this about your neighborhood: | feel safe in my

neighborhood? (Q46j)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 10.2 8.6 121
Mostly not true 7.0 8.4 54
Mostly true 35.8 453 247
Definitely true 47.0 37.7 57.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this about your neighborhood: | feel safe in my

neighborhood? (Q46j)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 197 106 91
Definitely not true 20 9 11
Mostly not true 14 9 5
Mostly true 71 48 23
Definitely true 92 40 52

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 182
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How true is this about your neighborhood: If | had to move, |
would miss the neighborhood I now live in? (Q46k)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 14.9 10.2 20.6
Mostly not true 23.0 24.0 21.9
Mostly true 23.7 26.9 19.9
Definitely true 38.3 39.0 37.6
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How true is this about your neighborhood: If | had to move, |
would miss the neighborhood I now live in? (Q46k)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 199 108 91
Definitely not true 30 11 19
Mostly not true 45 25 20
Mostly true 47 29 18
Definitely true 77 43 34

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Umatilla County

Summary

47. Have you changed homes in the past year? (Q47)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 259 20.8 32.0
No 74.1 79.2 68.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data

Summary

Umatilla County

47. Have you changed homes in the past year? (Q47)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 203 110 93
Yes 53 23 30
No 150 87 63

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

48. How many times have you changed homes since

kindergarten? (Q48)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Never 22.0 235 20.3
1 or 2 times 35.1 37.2 32.7
3 or 4 times 21.5 20.8 22.4
5 or 6 time 7.3 5.2 9.8
7 or more times 14.0 13.3 14.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

48. How many times have you changed homes since

kindergarten? (Q48)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 204 111 93
Never 45 26 19
1 or 2 times 71 41 30
3 or 4 times 44 23 21
5 or 6 time 15 6 9
7 or more times 29 15 14

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

About how many adults (people over 21) have you known
personally who in the past year have done other things that
could get them in trouble with the police, like stealing, selling
stolen goods, mugging or assaulting others, etc.? (Q65c)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

None 73.8 70.7 77.6

1 adult 12.3 14.0 10.3

2 adults 5.7 4.2 7.5

3 or 4 adults 2.4 4.3

5 or more adults 5.8 6.9 4.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
About how many adults (people over 21) have you known
personally who in the past year have done other things that
could get them in trouble with the police, like stealing, selling
stolen goods, mugging or assaulting others, etc.? (Q65c)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 183 100 83

None 135 71 64

1 adult 23 14 9

2 adults 10 4 6

3 or 4 adults 4 4

5 or more adults 11 7 4

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to steal
anything worth more than $10? (Q67d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 89.7 88.4 91.3
Wrong 7.4 7.4 7.4
A little bit wrong 2.3 4.2
Not wrong at all .6 1.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to steal
anything worth more than $10? (Q67d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 178 99 79
Very wrong 160 88 72
Wrong 13 7 6
A little bit wrong 4 4
Not wrong at all 1 1

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 185
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to draw
graffiti, or write things or draw pictures on buildings or other

property (without the owner's permission)? (Q57e)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 84.0 82.3 86.2
Wrong 12.6 12.5 12.6
A little bit wrong 2.2 29 1.2
Not wrong at all 1.2 2.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to draw
graffiti, or write things or draw pictures on buildings or other

property (without the owner's permission)? (Q57e)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 178 99 79
Very wrong 150 82 68
Wrong 22 12 10
A little bit wrong 4 3 1
Not wrong at all 2 2

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to pick a
fight with someone? (Q67f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 55.8 56.1 55.5
Wrong 22.1 22.1 221
A little bit wrong 19.1 18.5 19.9
Not wrong at all 3.0 3.3 2.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to pick a
fight with someone? (Q67f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 177 98 79
Very wrong 98 55 43
Wrong 40 22 18
A little bit wrong 34 18 16
Not wrong at all 5 3 2
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Have any of your siblings (brothers, sisters, step-brothers,
step-sisters) ever taken a handgun to school? (Q68d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 2.8 3.0 26
No 91.4 88.8 94.8
lb?c?tﬂégac\)lre s?snt)érs 58 8.3 2.6
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Have any of your siblings (brothers, sisters, step-brothers,
step-sisters) ever taken a handgun to school? (Q68d)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 175 97 78
Yes 5 3 2
No 160 86 74
| don't have an
brothers ore sist)érs 10 8 2

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Have any of your siblings (brothers, sisters, step-brothers,
step-sisters) ever been suspended or expelled from school?

(Q68e)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 33.3 29.6 38.0

No 60.9 62.1 59.4

| don't have any

brothers or sisters 5.8 8.2 2.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Have any of your siblings (brothers, sisters, step-brothers,
step-sisters) ever been suspended or expelled from school?

(Q68e)
Gender
Total Female Male

Total 175 97 78

Yes 59 29 30

No 106 60 46

| don't have any

brothers or sisters 10 8 2

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How do you feel about your family relationships? People in my
family often insult or yell at each other.(Q69a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 28.1 23.0 34.6
Mostly not true 37.3 37.4 37.0
Mostly true 21.4 24.3 17.7
Definitely true 13.3 15.3 10.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your family relationships? People in my

family often insult or yell at each other.(Q69a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 175 98 77
Definitely not true 50 23 27
Mostly not true 64 36 28
Mostly true 38 24 14
Definitely true 23 15 8

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your family relationships? People in my

family often have serious arguments. (Q69b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 36.7 35.7 38.0
Mostly not true 35.4 34.0 37.2
Mostly true 19.4 23.4 14.2
Definitely true 8.5 6.9 10.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your family relationships? People in my

family often have serious arguments. (Q69b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 173 97 76
Definitely not true 64 35 29
Mostly not true 61 33 28
Mostly true 33 22 11
Definitely true 15 7 8

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your family relationships? We argue
about the same things in my family over and over. (Q69c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 27.2 16.7 40.3
Mostly not true 32.5 36.2 27.9
Mostly true 29.0 37.4 18.5
Definitely true 11.3 9.7 13.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your family relationships? We argue
about the same things in my family over and over. (Q69c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 171 95 76
Definitely not true 47 16 31
Mostly not true 55 34 21
Mostly true 49 35 14
Definitely true 20 10 10
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How do you feel about your parents?: My parents ask if I've
gotten my homework done. (Q70a)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 3.0 1.1 5.5
Mostly not true 7.4 7.3 7.6
Mostly true 36.1 38.5 32.9
Definitely true 53.5 53.0 54.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your parents?: My parents ask if I've
gotten my homework done. (Q70a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 173 97 76
Definitely not true 5 1 4
Mostly not true 13 7 6
Mostly true 62 37 25
Definitely true 93 52 41
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How do you feel about your parents?: Would your parents
know if you did not come home on time? (Q70b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 5.8 6.5 5.0
Mostly not true 9.8 10.5 9.1
Mostly true 37.7 40.8 33.7
Definitely true 46.7 42.2 52.2
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How do you feel about your parents?: Would your parents
know if you did not come home on time? (Q70b)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 169 93 76
Definitely not true 10 6 4
Mostly not true 16 9 7
Mostly true 64 38 26
Definitely true 79 40 39

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your parents?: When | am not at home,
one of my parents knows where | am and who | am with?

(Q70c, 93)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 3.4 2.7 4.3
Mostly not true 7.9 8.3 7.4
Mostly true 259 26.9 24.7
Definitely true 62.8 62.1 63.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your parents?: When | am not at home,
one of my parents knows where | am and who | am with?

(Q70c, 93)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 340 182 158
Definitely not true 12 5 7
Mostly not true 27 15 12
Mostly true 87 48 39
Definitely true 214 114 100

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your parents?: The rules in my family
are clear.(Q70¢e)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 5.3 3.1 8.1
Mostly not true 14.3 19.3 8.0
Mostly true 325 34.8 29.4
Definitely true 47.9 42.7 54.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your parents?: The rules in my family
are clear.(Q70¢e)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 167 93 74
Definitely not true 9 3 6
Mostly not true 24 18 6
Mostly true 54 32 22
Definitely true 80 40 40
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How do you feel about your parents?: If you skipped school,
would you be caught by your parents. (Q70g)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 4.2 3.3 54
Mostly not true 10.5 10.6 10.5
Mostly true 25.2 27.0 23.0
Definitely true 60.0 59.2 61.2
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How do you feel about your parents?: If you skipped school,
would you be caught by your parents. (Q70g)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 167 93 74
Definitely not true 7 3 4
Mostly not true 18 10 8
Mostly true 42 25 17
Definitely true 100 55 45

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How do you feel about your parents?: In my home, there is a

parent or some other adult who always wants me to do my
best. (Q70i, 94)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 1.7 5 3.2
Mostly not true 4.4 5.3 3.3
Mostly true 19.4 19.7 191
Definitely true 74.5 74.6 74.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How do you feel about your parents?: In my home, there is a

parent or some other adult who always wants me to do my
best. (Q70i, 94)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 340 183 157
Definitely not true 6 1 5
Mostly not true 15 10 5
Mostly true 66 36 30
Definitely true 253 136 117

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How do you feel about your parents?: In my home, there is a
parent of some other adult who talks with me about my

problems. (Q70j, 95)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 12.5 10.2 15.1
Mostly not true 20.1 22.9 16.9
Mostly true 25.1 25.0 25.1
Definitely true 42.3 41.9 42.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How do you feel about your parents?: In my home, there is a
parent of some other adult who talks with me about my
problems. (Q70j, 95)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 337 180 157
Definitely not true 43 19 24
Mostly not true 67 41 26
Mostly true 85 45 40
Definitely true 142 75 67

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Outside of my home and school, there is an adult who tells me

when | do a good job? (Q71a, 110a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at All True 115 9.6 13.5
A Little True 21.9 22.7 211
Pretty Much True 30.0 30.1 29.9
Very Much True 36.6 37.6 355

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Outside of my home and school, there is an adult who tells me
when | do a good job? (Q71a, 110a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 282 151 131
Not at All True 33 15 18
A Little True 62 34 28
Pretty Much True 85 46 39
Very Much True 102 56 46

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Outside of my home and school, there is an adult who always
wants me to do my best? (Q71b, 110b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at All True 8.3 7.2 9.6
A Little True 12.9 12.2 13.7
Pretty Much True 23.1 21.2 253
Very Much True 55.6 59.4 51.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Outside of my home and school, there is an adult who always
wants me to do my best? (Q71b, 110b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 279 148 131
Not at All True 24 11 13
A Little True 36 18 18
Pretty Much True 64 31 33
Very Much True 155 88 67

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
49. Have you changed schools (including changing
from elementary to middle and middle to high
school) in the past year? (Q49)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 28.6 28.8 28.3
No 71.4 71.2 71.7
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused

answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data
Summary
Umatilla County
49. Have you changed schools (including changing
from elementary to middle and middle to high
school) in the past year? (Q49)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 202 109 93
Yes 59 32 27
No 143 77 66

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
50. How many times have you changed schools (including
changing from elementary to middle and middle to high
school) since kindergarten? (Q50)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Never 9.3 6.8 12.5
1 or 2 times 491 54.8 421
3 or 4 times 26.1 25.6 26.6
5 or 6 time 7.1 2.8 12.3
7 or more times 8.4 9.9 6.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
50. How many times have you changed schools (including
changing from elementary to middle and middle to high
school) since kindergarten? (Q50)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 197 108 89
Never 18 7 11
1 or 2 times 96 59 37
3 or 4 times 52 28 24
5or6 time 14 3 11
7 or more times 17 11 6

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How often do you feel that the school work you are assigned
is meaningful and important? (Q58, 103)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Never 9.7 8.2 11.5
Seldom 18.4 19.3 17.2
Sometimes 27.5 30.0 24.5
Often 29.2 26.0 32.8
Almost Always 15.3 16.5 13.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How often do you feel that the school work you are assigned
is meaningful and important? (Q58, 103)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 339 182 157
Never 33 15 18
Seldom 63 36 27
Sometimes 93 54 39
Often 98 47 51
Almost Always 52 30 22

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 198
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

How interesting are most courses to you? (Q59, 104)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Quite interesting 21.8 20.7 23.1
Fairly interesting 36.5 39.9 32.5
Slightly dull 18.9 19.9 17.8
Very dull 18.1 15.6 21.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How interesting are most courses to you? (Q59, 104)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 318 173 145

Very interestin

& s?ilmulat?ng ? 15 7 8

Quite interesting 69 36 33

Fairly interesting 117 69 48

Slightly dull 59 34 25

Very dull 58 27 31

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How important do you think the things you are learning in school

are going to be for your later life? (Q60, 105)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very important 41.6 42.0 411
Quite important 25.6 25.0 26.3
Fairly important 16.3 14.7 18.2
Slightly important 12.9 15.5 9.7
Not important at all 3.7 2.8 4.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How important do you think the things you are learning in school
are going to be for your later life? (Q60, 105)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 315 171 144
Very important 129 71 58
Quite important 81 42 39
Fairly important 52 26 26
Slightly important 41 27 14
Not important at all 12 5 7

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Now, thinking back over the past 12 months how often did
you enjoy being at school?% (Q61a, 107a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Never 8.0 6.0 10.3
Seldom 16.8 14.8 19.1
Sometimes 314 26.4 37.4
Often 27.7 36.5 17.1
Almost Always 16.2 16.2 16.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Now, thinking back over the past 12 months how often did
you enjoy being at school?% (Q61a, 107a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 321 175 146
Never 26 11 15
Seldom 54 26 28
Sometimes 101 46 55
Often 89 64 25
Almost Always 51 28 23

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 200
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Now, thinking back over the past 12 months how often did
you hate being at school?% (Q61b, 107b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Never 14.7 16.7 12.4
Seldom 25.5 27.9 22.6
Sometimes 26.2 29.4 225
Often 19.4 17.5 21.6
Almost Always 14.2 8.6 21.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Now, thinking back over the past 12 months how often did
you hate being at school?% (Q61b, 107b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 317 173 144
Never 46 28 18
Seldom 81 49 32
Sometimes 84 51 33
Often 61 30 31
Almost Always 45 15 30

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Now, thinking back over the past 12 months how often did
you try to do your best work in school? (Q61c, 107c)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

Never .6 1.0

Seldom 6.9 5.8 8.2

Sometimes 15.8 13.2 18.8

Often 28.7 27.8 29.7

Almost Always 48.1 52.1 43.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Now, thinking back over the past 12 months how often did
you try to do your best work in school? (Q61c, 107c)

Gender
Total Female Male

Total 319 174 145

Never 2 2

Seldom 22 10 12

Sometimes 50 23 27

Often 92 48 44

Almost Always 153 91 62

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How many times in the past 12 months have you participated
in clubs, organizations, or activities at school? (Q62, 99)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 17.9 14.2 22.0
1 or 2 times 22.7 24.0 21.3
3 or 5 times 20.0 19.1 21.0
6 to 9 times 9.6 11.7 7.2
10 to 19 times 11.5 11.1 12.0
20 to 29 times 55 4.6 6.6
30 to 39 times 1.8 2.8 .6
40 + times 10.9 12.4 9.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
How many times in the past 12 months have you participated
in clubs, organizations, or activities at school? (Q62, 99)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 339 181 158
0 times 59 25 34
1 or 2 times 78 44 34
3 or 5 times 68 35 33
6 to 9 times 33 21 12
10 to 19 times 39 20 19
20 to 29 times 18 8 10
30 to 39 times 6 5 1
40 + times 38 23 15

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 202
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 4 weeks, how many whole days of school have
you missed because you skipped or "cut"? (Q63, 106).

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Never 75.3 71.8 79.4
1 10.6 13.1 7.7
2 4.7 5.8 3.4
3 2.0 14 2.8
4-5 3.7 3.7 3.7
6-10 1.3 .6 2.2
11 or more days 2.3 3.7 N4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

During the past 4 weeks, how many whole days of school have
you missed because you skipped or "cut"? (Q63, 106).

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 296 160 136
Never 222 115 107
1 32 21 11
2 14 9 5
3 6 2 4
4-5 11 6 5
6-10 4 1 3
11 or more days 7 6 1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Describe how you feel about this statement: In my school,
students have lots of chances to help decide things like class
activities and rules.(Q64a, 108a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 18.3 171 19.7
Mostly not true 31.8 32.8 30.7
Mostly true 39.7 39.3 40.2
Definitely true 10.1 10.8 9.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Describe how you feel about this statement: In my school,
students have lots of chances to help decide things like class
activities and rules.(Q64a, 108a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 309 164 145
Definitely not true 56 28 28
Mostly not true 98 53 45
Mostly true 123 65 58
Definitely true 32 18 14

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Describe how you feel about this statement: There are lots of
chances for students in my school to talk with a teacher
one-on-one. (Q64b, 108b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 6.6 5.3 8.0
Mostly not true 17.5 17.4 17.6
Mostly true 51.1 56.0 45.5
Definitely true 24.9 21.3 29.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Describe how you feel about this statement: There are lots of
chances for students in my school to talk with a teacher
one-on-one. (Q64b, 108b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 303 161 142
Definitely not true 20 9 11
Mostly not true 53 28 25
Mostly true 155 90 65
Definitely true 75 34 41

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted. Page 204
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Describe how you feel about this statement: Teachers ask me
to work on special classroom projects.(Q64c, 108c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 16.8 14.0 19.9
Mostly not true 43.8 47.2 401
Mostly true 31.9 34.9 28.6
Definitely true 7.5 4.0 11.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Describe how you feel about this statement: Teachers ask me
to work on special classroom projects.(Q64c, 108c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 299 158 141
Definitely not true 50 22 28
Mostly not true 130 74 56
Mostly true 97 56 41
Definitely true 22 6 16

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Describe how you feel about this statement: There are lots of
chance for students in my school to get involved in sports,
clubs, and other school activities outside of class. (Q64d, 108d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 3.0 1.7 4.4
Mostly not true 7.3 8.6 5.9
Mostly true 41.7 37.1 46.9
Definitely true 48.1 52.6 42.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Describe how you feel about this statement: There are lots of
chance for students in my school to get involved in sports,
clubs, and other school activities outside of class. (Q64d, 108d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 301 161 140
Definitely not true 9 3 6
Mostly not true 22 14 8
Mostly true 126 60 66
Definitely true 144 84 60
Unweighted counts.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Describe how you feel about this statement: | have lots of
chances to be part of class discussions or activities. (Q64e,
108¢)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 4.4 26 6.6
Mostly not true 17.0 10.9 24.0
Mostly true 50.3 55.0 44.8
Definitely true 28.3 31.5 24.7
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary
Umatilla County
Describe how you feel about this statement: | have lots of
chances to be part of class discussions or activities. (Q64e,
108¢)
Gender
Total Female Male
Total 301 162 139
Definitely not true 13 4 9
Mostly not true 51 18 33
Mostly true 152 89 63
Definitely true 85 51 34

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Describe how you feel about this statement: My teachers notice
when | am doing a good job. (Q64f, 108f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 7.0 3.7 10.8
Mostly not true 20.9 20.0 22.0
Mostly true 49.8 53.5 45.5
Definitely true 22.3 22.8 21.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Describe how you feel about this statement: My teachers notice
when | am doing a good job. (Q64f, 108f)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 301 161 140
Definitely not true 21 6 15
Mostly not true 62 32 30
Mostly true 151 86 65
Definitely true 67 37 30

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Describe how you feel about this statement: The school lets my
parents know when | have done something well. (Q64g, 108g)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 21.7 20.7 22.7
Mostly not true 37.4 42.0 32.1
Mostly true 29.6 29.0 30.3
Definitely true 11.4 8.2 14.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

Describe how you feel about this statement: The school lets my
parents know when | have done something well. (Q64g, 108g)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 301 160 141
Definitely not true 65 33 32
Mostly not true 112 67 45
Mostly true 90 47 43
Definitely true 34 13 21

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

111.a. At my school, there is a teacher or some other adult who
really cares about me. (Q111a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at All True 13.7 9.9 17.3
A Little True 26.7 27.7 25.8
Pretty Much True 28.1 33.6 22.8
Very Much True 31.5 28.9 34.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

111.a. At my school, there is a teacher or some other adult who
really cares about me. (Q111a)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 117 58 59
Not at All True 16 6 10
A Little True 31 16 15
Pretty Much True 33 19 14
Very Much True 37 17 20

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

111.b. At my school, there is a teacher or some other adult who
tells me when | do a good job. (Q111b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at All True 15.4 12.0 18.7
A Little True 21.8 28.2 15.7
Pretty Much True 32.7 27.2 38.0
Very Much True 30.0 32.7 27.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

111.b. At my school, there is a teacher or some other adult who
tells me when | do a good job. (Q111b)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 116 57 59
Not at All True 18 7 11
A Little True 25 16 9
Pretty Much True 38 15 23
Very Much True 35 19 16

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

111.c. At my school, there is a teacher or some other adult who
listens to me when | have something to say. (Q111c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at All True 15.8 10.4 20.7
A Little True 19.8 21.2 18.5
Pretty Much True 29.3 32.6 26.1
Very Much True 35.2 35.7 34.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

111.c. At my school, there is a teacher or some other adult who

listens to me when | have something to say. (Q111c)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 115 56 59
Not at All True 18 6 12
A Little True 23 12 11
Pretty Much True 34 18 16
Very Much True 40 20 20

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

111.d. At my school, there is a teacher or some other adult who
believes that | will be a success. (Q111d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at All True 11.7 6.9 16.3
A Little True 18.6 23.1 14.1
Pretty Much True 28.7 27.6 20.8
Very Much True 41.0 42.3 39.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 8th Grade Data Summary

Umatilla County

111.d. At my school, there is a teacher or some other adult who
believes that | will be a success. (Q111d)

Gender
Total Female Male
Total 112 56 56
Not at All True 13 4 9
A Little True 21 13 8
Pretty Much True 32 15 17
Very Much True 46 24 22

Unweighted counts.

Table percentages are weighted to represent all county 8th grade students. Table counts are unweighted.
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